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.  __Apostlagärningarna, Breven, Uppenbarelseboken.  Ny Översättning med förklarande
noter  [Nya Testamentet pa var tids sprak, Del 2]__.  Evangeliska Fosterlands-Steftelsens
Bokförlag.  1965.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  431pp.  Good; slight foxing.  $27
[304192]

.  __Index to the Preacher's Complete Homiletic Commentary on the New Testament__.
Funk & Wagnalls.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  231pp.  Very good.  $1  [284572]

.  __Kommentar till Evangelieboken:  Episteltexter Advent-langfredagen argang 1
[Verbums Exegetisk-Homiletiska Kommentarserie]__.  Verbum.  1987.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  229pp.  G/VG  $2.5  [304251]

.  __Kommentar till Evangelieboken:  Episteltexter argang 1, Paskdagen - domssöndagen
[Verbums Exegetisk-Homiletiska Kommentarserie]__.  Verbum.  1988.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  247pp.  G/VG  $2.5  [304185]

.  __Sermon Bible: Matthew I-XXI__.  Armstrong.  1900.  Hardcover.  511pp.  Very
good. * This item is at our second store.  Please anticipate an additional week in delivery
time.  $10.33  [707762]

.  __Sermon Bible: Matthew XXII to Mark XVI__.  Armstrong.  1900.  Hardcover.
389pp.  Stained and rubbed cover; otherwise very good. * This item is at our second
store.  Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $10.33  [707763]

.  __The New Testament and Wycliffe Bible Commentary: Parallel Edition__.  Moody.
1972.  Hardcover.  1106pp.  VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $5  [U21820]

Abbott, Lyman.  __Epistle of Paul the Apostle to the Romans__.  A.S. Barnes.  1888.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  230pp.  Worn cover, badly shaken.  Front free end paper
badly torn.  Back glued end paper damaged.  First page of first chapter detached and
chipped along all edges.  Foxing, extensive pencil underlining.  $8  [336611]

Abbott, T.K..  __ICC: Ephesians and Colossians__.  Scribner's.  1903.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  315pp.  Damp-staining to top edge. Shaken. Small amount of ink
underlining. Worn cover.  $11  [324595]

Abbott, T.K..  __ICC: Epistles to the Ephesians and Colossians__.  Scribner's.  1909.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  315pp.  Ink & pencil underlining. Shaken. Worn cover.  $8
[395113]

Achtemeier, Paul.  __Interpretation:  Romans__.  John Knox.  1985.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  244pp.  Ex-library, chipped dust jacket.  $5  [392274]
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Achtemeier, Paul J..  __Mark [Proclamation Commentaries]__.  Fortress.  [1975].
Paperback.  122pp.  Highlighting.  $1  [290140]

Achtemeier, Paul J..  __Mark, 2nd edition [Proclamation Commentaries]__.  Fortress.
1986.  Paperback.  138pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [352360]

Achtemeier, Paul J..  __Mark, 2nd edition revised & enlarged [Proclamation
Commentaries series]__.  Wipf & Stock Publishers.  2004.  Paperback.  138pp.  New
reprint edition.  Previously published by Fortress Press, 1986.  $18  [W47510]

Adams, Jay E..  __Trust and Obey: A Practical Commentary on First Peter__.  Baker.
1979.  Paperback.  154pp.  Ex church library, else sound. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U24159]

Adams, Thomas; revised by James Sherman.  __Exposition Upon the Second Epistle
General of St. Peter__.  London:  Samuel Holdsworth.  1842.  Half leather.  899pp.  Very
worn, half-leather binding.  Spine peeling, tender hinges. Ex-library, light foxing.  $47
[381895]

Adamson, James.  __NICNT:  James__.  Eerdmans.  1981.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
227pp.  VG/VG  $5  [378512]

Adamson, James.  __NICNT: James__.  Eerdmans.  1989.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
227pp.  VG/VG. Slight edgewear to DJ. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U24222]

Adamson, James B..  __James: The Man and His Message__.  Eerdmans.  1989.
Paperback.  553pp.  Bent corners, else good.  $22  [395447]

Adeney, Walter F..  __Luke  [New-Century Bible]__.  T.C. & E.C. Jack.  n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  404pp.  Ex-library, shaken.  $1  [275784]

Adeney, Walter F..  __Luke [Century Bible:  A Modern Commentary]__.  Blackwood, Le
Bas & Co..  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  404pp.  Ex-library, shaken.  $8  [275769]

Adeney, Walter F..  __Thessalonians and Galatians [Century Bible:  A Modern
Commentary]__.  Caxton Publishing.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  344pp.  Ex-
library, badly shaken.  $8  [275776]

Adeney, Walter F. ed..  __St. Luke [New-Century Bible]__.  Henry Frowde.  n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  404pp.  Ex-library, corners slightly bumped.  $5  [359727]

Ahern, Barnabas M..  __Galatians and Romans  [New Testament Reading Guide, 7]__.
Liturgical Press.  1960.  Pamphlet.  96pp.  Stapled booklet with foxing.  $1  [330866]
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Albright, W.F. and C.S. Mann.  __AB: Matthew__.  Doubleday.  1971.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  356pp.  Ink underlining.  $8  [350007]

ALBRIGHT, W.F. AND C.S. MANN  .  __AB: Matthew __.  Anchor Doubleday.  1971.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  366pp.  G/G. Pen markings to a few pages, else clean and
crisp; DJ spine sunned and scuffed. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $8  [U18769]

Albright, W.F.; and C.S. Mann .  __AB: Matthew __.  Anchor Doubleday.  1984.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  366pp.  Some ink underlining.  $5  [384526]

Alexander, Joseph Addison.  __Gospel According to Mark [Thornapple
Commentaries]__.  Baker.  1980.  Paperback.  444pp.  Slightly creased spine, wraps
rubbed.  $9  [394466]

Alexander, Joseph Addison.  __Gospel According to Matthew  [Thornapple
Commentaries]__.  Baker.  1980.  Paperback.  456pp.  Good; creased spine.  $11
[394676]

Alexander, Neil.  __Epistles of John [Torch Bible Commentaries]__.  Macmillan.  1962.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  173pp.  Ex-library, spine covered in blue binding tape.  $2.5
[353271]

Alexander, Ralph H..  __Ezekiel [Everyman's Bible Commentary]__.  Moody.  1976.
Paperback.  160pp.  Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [MN18217]

Alford, Henry.  __Alford's Greek Testament, Volume I, Part II: Luke-John (An
Exegetical and Critical Commentary)__.  Guardian Press.  1976.  Paperback.  483pp.
Very Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $16
[U18053]

Allan, John A..  __Ephesians [Torch Bible Commentaries]__.  SCM.  1959.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  142pp.  Ex-library, shaken, spine covered with blue binding tape.  $5
[358143]

Allan, John A..  __Epistle of Paul to the Galations [Torch Bible Commentaries]__.  SCM.
1951.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  91pp.  Very worn cover, shaken, and foxing.  $3
[VL6291]

Allen, Cady H..  __Message of the Book of Revelation__.  Abingdon.  1939.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  180pp.  Underlining, foxing, slightly shaken.  $5  [368335]

Allen, Clifton J..  __Gospel According to Paul:  Study of the Letter to the Romans__.
Convention Press.  1956.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  148pp.  Good.  $1  [150358]
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Allen, Clifton J..  __Gospel According to Paul: A Study of the Letter to the Romans__.
Convention Press.  1956.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  148pp.  Extensive multi-colored
underlining & notes. Foxing. Worn cover.  $1  [KS3631]

Allen, Clifton J. ed..  __Broadman Bible Commentary, vol. 11:  2 Corinthians-
Philemon__.  Broadman.  1971.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  388pp.  Underlining,
chipped dust jacket.  $2.5  [307039]

Allen, Willoughby C..  __ICC: Gospel According to Matthew__.  Scribner's.  1907.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  338pp.  Shaken, foxing, faded & worn cover.  $8  [363010]

Allen, Willoughby C..  __ICC: Matthew__.  Scribner's.  1907.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  352pp.  Front hinge very weak; cloth frayed at spine edges.  $11  [193226]

Allo, E.-B..  __Première Épitre aux Corinthiens  [Études Bibliques]__.  J. Gabalda &
Cie..  1956.  Paperback.  515pp.  Foxing, chipped wrappers, bent corners.  $22  [388308]

Allo, E.-B..  __Saint Paul Seconde Épitre aux Corinthiens  [Études Bibliques]__.  J.
Gabalda.  1956.  Paperback.  388pp.  Ex-library, foxing, slightly torn wrappers.  $22
[393893]

Allo, E.-B..  __Seconde Épitre aux Corinthiens  [Études Bibliques]__.  J. Gabalda & Cie..
1956.  Paperback.  387pp.  Foxing, chipped wrappers, bowed corners.  $22  [388307]

Althaus, Paul.  __Brief an die Römer  [Neue Testament Deutsch, 6]__.  Vandenhoeck &
Ruprecht.  1953.  Paperback.  138pp.  Good; some penciling.  $2.5  [334511]

Anderson, Hugh.  __Gospel of Mark [New Century Bible Commentary]__.  Eerdmans.
1981.  Paperback.  366pp.  Good; creased spine.  $2.5  [343954]

Anderson, Hugh.  __NCB: Mark__.  Oliphants.  1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  pp.
Ex-library, else good.  $9  [222383]

Andrews, H.T..  __The Acts of the Apostles [Westminster New Testament]__.  Revell.
n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  318pp.  Faded and cocked spine, and foxing, else good.
$5  [VL5803]

Aquinas, Thomas.  __Catena Aurea (4 vols. in 8)  Commentary on the Four Gospels,
collected out of the works of the Fathers__.  Wipf & Stock.  2005.  Paperback.  2834pp.
New copy, previously published by Oxford, 1845.    $225  [W21925]

Aquinas, Thomas.  __Catena Aurea:  Commentary on the Four Gospels (8 vols.)__.
Oxford:  John Henry Parker; J.G.F. and J. Rivington.  1841.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
402, 349, 382, 631pp.  Ex-library, worn and faded covers, cocked spine, spine cloth
edges worn, foxing.   $250  [382514]
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Argyle, A. W..  __The Gospel According to Matthew [Cambridge Bible Commentary on
the New English Bible]__.  Cambridge University Press.  1963.  Paperback.  228pp.
Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5
[U18166]

Argyle, A.W..  __Matthew  [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English
Bible]__.  Cambridge.  1963.  Paperback.  227pp.  very good  $1  [A250668]

Argyle, A.W..  __Matthew [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English Bible]__.
Cambridge.  1963.  Paperback.  228pp.  Some markings in the text.  $1  [238243]

Arndt, William F..  __Bible Commentary: The Gospel According to St. Luke__.
Concordia.  1956.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  523pp.  Spine & bottom page-edge damp-
stained. Ink underlining throughout. Foxing. Worn cover.  $9  [391701]

Arrington, French L..  __Divine Order in the Church: A Study of 1 Corinthians
__.  Baker.  1981.  Paperback.  183pp.  VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $3  [U24074]

Arrington, French L..  __Maintaining the Foundations: A Study of 1 Timothy
__.  Baker.  1982.  Paperback.  168pp.  Good. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $3  [U24076]

Arrington, French L..  __The Acts of the Apostles: Introduction, Translation, and
Commentary__.  Hendrickson.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  298pp.  VG/G.
Owner's stamp to FFEP, light wear to DJ. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $7  [U24114]

Arrington, French L..  __The Ministry of Reconciliation: A Study of 2 Corinthians
__.  Baker.  1980.  Paperback.  178pp.  Highlighting, else sound. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $3  [U24075]

Asmussen, Hans.  __Der Romerbrief__.  Evangelisches Verlagswerk GmBH.  1952.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  371pp.  Foxing, underlining.  $2.5  [331951]

Attridge, Harold W..  __Hermeneia:  Hebrews__.  Fortress.  1989.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  319pp.  VG/VG.   $39  [A316631]

Attridge, Harold W..  __Hermeneia: Hebrews__.  Fortress.  1989.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  437pp.  G/G, slight underlining, scuffed dust jacket.  $37  [A346731]

Attridge, Harold W..  __Lettera Agli Ebrei: Commento Storico Esegetico__.  Libreria
Editrice Vaticana.  1999.  Paperback.  723pp.  Corners bumped. Faded & cocked spine.
Else good.  $27  [394809]



7

Bachmann, Philipp.  __Erste Brief des Paulus an die Korinther  [Kommentar zum Neuen
Testament Band VII]__.  A. Deichertsche.  1921.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  487pp.
Foxing, underlining.  $20  [255079]

Baird, William.  __1 Corinthians, 2 Corinthians [Knox Preaching Guides]__.  John Knox.
1980.  Paperback.  112pp.  Underlining and highlighting.  $1  [285407]

Balmforth, H..  __Gospel According to St. Luke, Revised Version [Clarendon Bible]__.
Oxford.  1961.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  311pp.  Ex-library, worn and stained cover.
$2.5  [302694]

Balz, H. and W. Schrage.  __Briefe des Jakobus, Petrus, Johannes und Judas  [Neue
Testament Deutsch, Band 10]__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1993.  Paperback.  250pp.
Ink underlining and notes, laminated wrappers.  From the personal library of M. Eugene
Boring.  $11  [372714]

BarA\clay, William.  __DSB: Romans (Revised Edition)__.  Westminster.  1975.
Paperback.  222pp.  Creased spine, else good.  $5  [VL7385]

Barbieri, Louis A..  __First and Second Peter__.  Moody Press.  1977.  Paperback.
126pp.  Very good.  $1  [275625]

Barclay, Willaim.  __The Gospel of Mark__.  Westminster.  1975.  Paperback.  371pp.
Creased spine, and label on spine, else good.  $2.5  [VL4017]

Barclay, William.  __DSB:  Corinthians__.  Westminster.  1956.  .  298pp.  G++/G++, DJ
is rubbed, with cornerwear and wear to tops and bottoms of spine.  Previous owner's
name on FFEP, with ink underlining in text.This item is at our second store.  Please
anticipate a possible extra week in delivery time.  $2.5  [704636]

Barclay, William.  __DSB:  Corinthians (Revised Edition)__.  Westminster.  1975.
Paperback.  268pp.  Foxing to top edge, else good. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U14684]

Barclay, William.  __DSB:  Corinthians, Revised Edition__.  Westminster.  1975.
Paperback.  268pp.  Slight crease to front wrapper, else very good. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [U13794]

Barclay, William.  __DSB:  Gospel of John, vol. 2__.  St. Andrew Press.  1960.
Paperback.  338pp.  Ink underlining, creased spine, slightly shaken.  $5  [386281]

Barclay, William.  __DSB:  James and Peter (Revised Edition)__.  Westminster.  1976.
Paperback.  351pp.  Spine a bit tender, some highlighting to a few pages, else good.  This
is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [U12421]
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Barclay, William.  __DSB:  Letters of James and Peter, revised edition__.  Westminster.
1976.  Paperback.  351pp.  Good; creased wrappers.  $5  [376348]

Barclay, William.  __DSB:  Letters to Galatians and Ephesians__.  Westminster.  1958.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  219pp.  Ink underlining, ex-library.  $5  [376399]

Barclay, William.  __DSB:  Letters to Galatians and Ephesians, revised edition__.
Westminster.  1976.  Paperback.  185pp.  Highlighting.  $5  [376350]

Barclay, William.  __DSB:  Letters to John and Jude, revised edition__.  Westminster.
1976.  Paperback.  207pp.  Very good.  $5  [376351]

Barclay, William.  __DSB:  Matthew, vol. 1, revised edition__.  Westminster.  1975.
Paperback.  400pp.  Highlighting, creased wrappers.  $5  [376354]

Barclay, William.  __DSB:  Philippians, Colossians, and Thessalonians__.  Westminster.
1959.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  253pp.  Ex-library, shaken, ink underlining.  $5
[376392]

Barclay, William.  __DSB:  Philippians, Colossians, and Thessalonians, revised
edition__.  Westminster.  1975.  Paperback.  219pp.  Hightlighting, creased and faded
wrappers.  $5  [376347]

Barclay, William.  __DSB:  Revelation of John, vol. 2, revised edition__.  Westminster.
1976.  Paperback.  207pp.  Highlighting, creased wrappers.  $5  [376352]

Barclay, William.  __DSB:  Romans, revised edition__.  Westminster.  1975.  Paperback.
222pp.  Highlighting, creased wrappers.  $5  [376356]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Acts of the Apostles, revised edition__.  Westminster.  1976.
Paperback.  193pp.  Highlighting, creased and worn wrappers.  $5  [376345]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Galatians & Ephesians (revised edition)__.  Westminster.
1976.  Paperback.  185pp.  Pen underlining and marginalia. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U14671]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Galatians & Ephesians, revised edition__.  Westminster.
1976.  Paperback.  185pp.  Good. * This item is at our second store.  Please anticipate an
additional week in delivery time.  $2.5  [713374]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Gospel of John, vol. 1, revised edition__.  Westminster.
1975.  Paperback.  254pp.  Highlighting, slightly worn wrappers.  $5  [376339]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Gospel of John, vol. 2, revised edition__.  Westminster.
1975.  Paperback.  293pp.  Highlighting, creased and worn wrappers.  $5  [376342]
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Barclay, William.  __DSB: Gospel of Mark__.  Westminster.  1956.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  390pp.  Ex-library, worn cover.  $5  [376402]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Gospel of Mark, Revised Edition__.  Westminster.  1975.
Paperback.  371pp.  Extensive ink and pencil notes. Creased spine, wraps curled.  $2.5
[327405]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Gospel of Matthew, vol. 2, revised edition__.  Westminster.
1958.  Paperback.  378pp.  Highlighting, creased and worn wrappers.  $5  [376344]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Hebrews (Revised Edition)__.  Westminster.  1976.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  203pp.  VG/G. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U15933]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Index Volume, Revised __.  Westminster.  1978.  Paperback.
213pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [307625]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Index Volume, Revised edition__.  Wetminster.  1978.
Paperback.  213pp.  Crease to front wrapper, else good. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $1  [U13792]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Letter to the Hebrews__.  Westminster.  1957.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  231pp.  Ex-library, ink underlining.  $5  [376391]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Letter to the Hebrews, revised edition__.  Westminster.
1976.  Paperback.  202pp.  Highlighting, creased and worn wrappers.  $5  [376346]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Letter to the Romans__.  Westminster.  1957.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  244pp.  Good; ex-library.  $5  [376387]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Letters to Timothy, Titus, and Philemon, revised edition__.
Westminster.  1975.  Paperback.  283pp.  Slight ink and pencil marks. Faded spine.  $2.5
[307628]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Luke, revised edition__.  Westminster.  1975.  Paperback.
300pp.  Highlighting, worn wrappers.  $5  [376338]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Mark, (Revised Edition)__.  Westminster.  1975.  Paperback.
371pp.  Highlighting, underlining, creased spine and wrappers. * This item is at our
second store.  Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $2.5  [710880]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Revelation of John, vol. 1, revised edition__.  Westminster.
1977.  Paperback.  183pp.  Good; ex-library.  $2.5  [340942]
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Barclay, William.  __DSB: Romans (Revised Edition)__.  Westminster.  1975.
Paperback.  223pp.  Ex-lib, leaves creased, else good.  This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [U11453]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: Romans, revised edition__.  Westminster.  1975.  Paperback.
223pp.  Extensive underlining and highlighting, upper edges stained.  $2  [A357131]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: The Acts of the Apostles__.  Westminster.  1976.  Paperback.
193pp.  VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5
[U14685]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: The Gospel of John, Volume II (Revised Edition)__.
Westminster.  1975.  Paperback.  293pp.  Some pen markings, spine creased, else good.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [U14162]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: The Gospel of Luke (Revised Edition)__.  Westminster.
1975.  Paperback.  300pp.  Wrappers a bit worn, else good. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [U14164]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: The Gospel of Matthew, Volume 1 (Revised Edition)__.
Westminster.  1975.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  400pp.  G/G. Foxing, musty, else good;
DJ edgeworn with foxing. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $5  [U14669]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: The Letter to the Romans (Revised Edition)__.  Westminster.
1975.  Paperback.  223pp.  Some highlighting and pen markings, else good.  This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [U12901]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: The Letters of John and Jude (Revised Edition)__.
Westminster.  1976.  Paperback.  207pp.  Spine faded, else good. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U14677]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: The Letters of Philippians, Colossians, and Thessalonians
(Revised Edition)__.  Westminster.  1975.  Paperback.  219pp.  Ex-church-lib, some pen
underlining, else good.  This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $2.5  [U11462]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: The Letters to the Corinthians (Revised Edition)__.
Westminster.  1975.  Paperback.  268pp.  Very Good. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $3  [U18241]

Barclay, William.  __DSB: The Revelation of John, vol. II (Revised Edition)__.
Westminster.  1976.  Paperback.  232pp.  Ex-church-lib, else good.  This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [U11456]
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Barclay, William.  __Epistle to the Hebrews [Bible Guides]__.  Abingdon.  1965.
Paperback.  96pp.  Ex-lib, pen underlining throughout. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $3  [U24259]

Barclay, William.  __Revelation of John, Volume 2 (Chapters 6 to 22)__.  Westminster.
1977.  Paperback.  232pp.  Creased spine with label on spine, else good.  $2.5  [VL4782]

Barclay, William .  __DSB: Acts__.  Westminster.  1955.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
213pp.  Ink underlining.  $1  [271293]

Barclay, William .  __Epistle to the Hebrews__.  Abingdon.  1965.  Paperback.  96pp.
Laminated wrappers; wrinkled, else good.  $2.5  [CR2272]

Barde, Edouard; vertaald door G. Keizer.  __Kommentaar op de Handelingen der
Apostelen__.  J.H. Kok.  1910.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  594pp.  Good; foxing.  $15
[311226]

Bardenhewer, Otto.  __Der Römerbrief des Heiligen Paulus__.  Herder.  1925.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  220pp.  Worn cover, spine covered in binding tape. Ex-
library, stained page edges.  $5  [377291]

Barlcay, William.  __DSB: Hebrews, Revised Edition__.  Westminster.  1976.
Paperback.  202pp.  Ink underlining. Creased & cocked spine. Label on spine.  $5
[397454]

Barnes, Albert.  __Acts of the Apostles [Notes on the New Testament]__.  Baker.  1953.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  391pp.  Good; bumped corners.  $5  [377914]

Barnes, Albert.  __Ephesians, Philippians, Colossians  [Notes on the New Testament]__.
Baker.  1955.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  288pp.  Good; bumped corners.  $5  [377909]

Barnes, Albert.  __Hebrews  [Notes on the New Testament]__.  Baker.  1955.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  328pp.  Good; bumped corners.  $5  [377911]

Barnes, Albert.  __I Corinthians  [Notes on the New Testament]__.  Baker.  1953.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  337pp.  Good; slightly shaken.  $5  [377917]

Barnes, Albert.  __II Corinthians and Galatians  [Notes on the New Testament]__.
Baker.  1955.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  400pp.  Good; bumped corners.  $5  [377910]

Barnes, Albert.  __Luke & John (Barnes' Notes on the New Testament series)__.  Baker.
1953.  Hardcover.  409pp.  G/G.  Some ink underlining. * This item is at our second
store.  Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $7  [712848]
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Barnes, Albert.  __Luke and John [Notes on the New Testament]__.  Baker.  1954.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  409pp.  Good; bumped corners.  $5  [377915]

Barnes, Albert.  __Matthew-Mark (Barnes' Notes on the New Testament series)__.
Baker.  1976.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  400pp.  VG/VG  $8  [219869]

Barnes, Albert.  __Notes on the Epistles to the Thessalonians, to Timothy, Titus and
Philemon__.  Gall & Inglis.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  390pp.  Badly worn cover,
spine cloth peeling, quite shaken.  $2.5  [315623]

Barnes, Albert.  __Notes on the New Testament:  Matthew and Mark__.  Baker.  1955.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  400pp.  Shaken, worn cover.  $5  [376514]

Barnes, Albert.  __Romans [Notes on the New Testament]__.  Baker.  1953.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  344pp.  Good; bumped corners.  $5  [377916]

Barnes, Albert.  __Thessalonians - Philemon [Barnes' Notes on the New Testament]__.
Baker.  1955.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  314pp.  VG/G, small tear to DJ. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U15892]

Barnes, Albert;  edited by Robert Frew.  __Matthew and Mark  [Notes on the New
Testament]__.  Baker.  1960.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  400pp.  Very good.  $1
[A253178]

Barnes, Albert; edited by Robert Frew.  __Ephesians-Philemon [Notes on the New
Testament]__.  Baker.  n.d..  Hardcover.  314pp.  A touch of foxing to top edge, else very
good.  This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $8
[U11102]

Barnes, Albert; edited by Robert Frew.  __Hebrews - Jude [Notes on the New
Testament]__.  Baker.  n.d..  Hardcover.  404pp.  A touch of foxing to top edge, else very
good.  This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $8
[U11103]

Barnes, Albert; edited by Robert Frew.  __I Corinthians - Galatians [Notes on the New
Testament]__.  Baker.  n.d..  Hardcover.  400pp.  A touch of foxing to top edge, else very
good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $8
[U11101]

Barnes, Albert; edited by Robert Frew.  __James-Jude [Notes on the New Testament]__.
Baker.  1959.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  404pp.  VG/G. Book: owner's name on ffep,
else very good. DJ: Edgeworn, else good.  This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [U11098]
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Barnes, Albert; edited by Robert Frew.  __James, Peter, John and Jude [Notes on the Old
Testament]__.  Baker.  1951.  Hardcover.  404pp.  Ex-library, else good. * This item is at
our second store.  Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $2.5  [710089]

Barnes, Albert; edited by Robert Frew.  __Revelation [Notes on the New Testament]__.
Baker.  n.d..  Hardcover.  464pp.  A touch of foxing to top edge, else very good.  This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $8  [U11104]

Barnes, Albert; edited by Robert Frew.  __Revelation [Notes on the Old Testament]__.
Baker.  1951.  .  464pp.  Ex-library, else good. * This item is at our second store.  Please
anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $2.5  [710088]

Barnes, Albert; edited by Robert Frew.  __Thessalonians, Timothy, Titus, and Philemon
[Notes on the Old Testament]__.  Baker.  1951.  Hardcover.  314pp.  Ex-library, else very
good. * This item is at our second store.  Please anticipate an additional week in delivery
time.  $2.5  [710086]

Barnhouse, Donald Grey.  __Acts: An Expositional Commentary
__.  Zondervan.  1979.  Paperback.  233pp.  VG. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $16  [U23358]

Barnhouse, Donald Grey.  __Romans  (4 vols.)__.  Eerdmans.  1973.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  pp.  Good; personal library pouches, bookplates, and spine labels.     $47
[A287001]

Barnhouse, Donald Grey.  __Romans (4 vols.)__.  Eerdmans.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  4 vols.pp.  Volume III stained and scuffed front board. Small book-plates. Else
clean, serviceable copy.  $47  [358715]

Barnhouse, Donald Grey.  __Romans (4 vols)__.  Eerdmans.  1973.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  pp.  Slightly musty, previous owner's name on ffep, else good.    $47  [A221367]

Barnhouse, Donald Grey.  __The Love Life: A Study of the Gospel of John__.
Zondervan.  1973.  Paperback.  326pp.  Ex-church-lib, else sound. MMPB. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $3  [U24519]

Barrett, C.K..  __Commentary on the Epistle to the Romans__.  Harper & Bros..  1957.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  294pp.  Ex-library. Very slight penciling, else good.  $5
[397190]

Barrett, C.K..  __Commentary on the Epistle to the Romans  [Black's New Testament
Commentaries]__.  Harper.  1957.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  294pp.  G/G, slight
foxing.  $5  [369651]
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Barrett, C.K..  __Commentary on the Epistle to the Romans  [Harper's New Testament
Commentaries]__.  Harper.  1957.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  294pp.  Pencil
underlining, chipped dust jacket.  $2.5  [A306350]

Barrett, C.K..  __Epistle to the Romans  [Harper's New Testament Commentaries]__.
Harper.  1957.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  294pp.  Underlining, cocked spine, chipped
dust jacket.  $5  [374486]

Barrett, C.K..  __Gospel According to St. John (Greek text)__.  Westminster.  1978.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  638pp.  Slightly chipped dust jacket. Concave spine.  $27
[397038]

Barrett, C.K..  __Gospel According to St. John:  An Introduction with Commentary and
Notes on the Greek Text__.  SPCK.  1958.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  531pp.  Slight
pen underlining, spine quite worn.   $10  [A362406]

Barrett, C.K..  __Pastoral Epistles  [New Clarendon Bible]__.  Oxford.  1963.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  151pp.  Some ink underlining, lower page edges dampwarped, foxing,
chipped dust jacket.  $2.5  [348195]

Barrett, C.K. .  __Commentary on the First Epistle to the Corinthians__.  Harper and
Row.  1968.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  410pp.  Good; slight markings.  $5  [A37912]

Barrett, C.K. .  __Second Epistle to the Corinthians  [Harper's New Testament
Commentaries]__.  Harper and Row.  1973.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  354pp.  VG/VG
$5  [389727]

Barrett, C.K. .  __The First Epistle to the Corinthians__.  Harper and Row.  1968.
Hardcover.  410pp.  Fair, spine creased, some highlighting. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U15888]

Barth, Karl.  __A Shorter Commentary on Romans__.  Wipf & Stock.  2012.  Paperback.
188pp.  New book.  Previously published by SCM, 1960.  $22  [W25261]

Barth, Karl.  __Epistle to the Romans__.  Oxford.  1968.  Paperback.  547pp.  Creased
spine, worn wrappers. Translated by Edwyn C. Hoskyns.  $5  [396525]

Barth, Karl.  __Epistle to the Romans, Translated from the 6th Edition__.  Oxford.  1968.
Paperback.  547pp.  Ink and pencil underlining throughout. Foxing. Translated by Edwyn
C. Hoskyns.  $8  [392184]

Barth, Karl.  __Witness to the Word:  A Commentary on John 1__.  Eerdmans.  1986.
Paperback.  163pp.  Penciling, good otherwise.  $5  [381634]
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Barth, Marcus.  __AB: Ephesians (2 Vols)__.  Anchor Doubleday.  1974.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  849pp.  VG/G. DJ spines faded.    $27  [U16026]

Barth, Markus.  __AB: Ephesians (2 vols.)__.  Doubleday.  1981.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  849pp.  Slightly dampwarped end papers, slightly torn dust jackets.  Otherwise
sound.    $22  [A350010]

Barth, Markus.  __AB: Ephesians 1-3__.  Doubleday.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
420pp.  VG/G, faded and chipped dust jacket.  $8  [394920]

Barth, Markus.  __AB: Ephesians 4-6__.  Doubleday.  1974.  Paperback.  pp.  Very good.
$5  [367989]

Barth, Markus.  __The Broken Wall:  A study of the Epistle to the Ephesians__.  Collins.
1959.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  256pp.  Very slight marks. Ex-library.  $8  [A281563]

Barth, Markus.  __The Letter to Philemon [Eerdmans Critical Commentary]__.
Eerdmans.  2000.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  561pp.  VG/VG. Owner's label to FFEP.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $16  [U18474]

Barth, Markus & Blanke, Helmut.  __ECC: Letter to Philemon__.  Eerdmans.  2000.  .
561pp.  New. This item is at our second store.  Please anticipate a possible extra week in
delivery time.  $27  [704831]

Bartlet, J. Vernon.  __The Acts  [Century Bible]__.  Henry Frowde.  .  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  394pp.  Water damaged cover, foxing.  $1  [289134]

Bartlet, J. Vernon ed..  __Acts  [Century Bible:  A Modern Commentary]__.  Blackwood,
Le Bas & Co..  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  394pp.  Ex-library, front hinge repaired,
lower corners stained.  $8  [275771]

Bartlett, David L..  __Westminster Biblical Commentary: Romans__.  W/JKP.  1995.
Paperback.  146pp.  Bent corners, and some slight highlighting.  $5  [VL7567]

Barton, Bruce B., David R. Veerman, and Neil Wilson.  __James [Life Application
Commentary]__.  Tyndale.  1992.  Paperback.  155pp.  Good. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U18150]

Barton, Bruce B., Linda K. Taylor, David R. Veerman, Neil Wilson.  __Galatians [Life
Application Bible Commentary]__.  Tyndale House.  1994.  Paperback.  228pp.  Pen
underlining, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $3  [U24050]
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Barton, Bruce B.; Comfort, Philip W.; Veerman, David R.; Wilson, Neil; Osborne, Grant.
__John [Life Application Bible Commentary]__.  Tyndale.  1996.  Paperback.  430pp.
VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5
[U23603]

Bauckham, Richard.  __WBC: Jude, 2 Peter__.  Word.  1983.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  357pp.  VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $19  [U23166]

Bauckham, Richard J..  __WBC:  Jude, 2 Peter__.  Word.  1983.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  357pp.  Extensive ink underlining and notes, cocked spine.  From the personal
library of Eugene Boring.                                                    $16  [370666]

Baumer, Gary P..  __John [People's Bible Commentary]__.  Concordia.  2005.
Paperback.  282pp.  Some unbderlining, else good.  $2.5  [VL4753]

Baumgarten, M..  __Apostolic History  [Acts of the Apostles; or the History of the
Church] (3 vols.)__.  T. & T. Clark.  1863.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  441, 459, pp.
Shaken, spine cloth peeling (2nd volume's spine detached), edgeworn boards, shaken,
foxing.  $47  [388979]

Beardslee, William A..  __First Corinthians:  A Commentary for Today__.  Chalice
Press.  1994.  Paperback.  168pp.  Underlining.  $1  [283880]

Beare, F.W..  __Epistle to the Philippians__.  A&C Black.  1976.  Paperback.  182pp.
Good; sunned spine.  $5  [393689]

Beare, F.W..  __Epistle to the Philippians  [Harper's New Testament Commentaries]__.
Harper & Bros..  1959.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  182pp.  Extensive ink underlining
and notes. Foxing. Chipped dust jacket. FFEP torn out.  $2.5  [352205]

Beare, F.W. ed..  __First Epistle of Peter__.  Basil Blackwell.  1961.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  212pp.  Some ink underlining, foxing.  $8  [383395]

Beare, Francis W..  __Gospel According to Matthew__.  Hendrickson.  1987.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  550pp.  Extensive ink underlining. Cocked spine. From the personal
library of M. Eugene Boring.  $5  [371194]

Beare, Francis Wright.  __The Gospel According to Matthew__.  Harper and Row.  1981.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  550pp.  G/G. Pencil underlining to a few pages, else good;
DJ chipped. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $7
[U14656]

Beasley-Murray, G.R..  __A Commentary on Mark Thirteenth__.  Macmillan.  1957.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  124pp.  Extensive ink underlining, foxing.  $11  [372158]
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Beasley-Murray, G.R..  __Book of Revelation.  Based on the Revised Standard
Version__.  Wipf & Stock.  2010.  Paperback.  352pp.  New book.  $39  [W95660]

Beasley-Murray, George R..  __WBC: John__.  Word.  1987.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  441pp.  VG/VG. Owner's stamp to FFEP. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $20  [U16867]

Beausobre, Isaac de & Jacques Lenfant.  __A New Version of the Gospel According to
Saint Matthew, with a Literal Commentary on All the Difficult Passages:  To Which is
Prefixed an Introduction to the Reading of the Holy Scriptures__.  G. & W.B. Whittaker.
1819.  Half leather.  407pp.  Good. Ex-library, foxing.  in worn half-leather binding.  $42
[384891]

Beck, Madeline H. and Lamar Wiliamson, Jr. .  __Mastering New Testament Facts, Book
2; The Fourth Gospel and Acts__.  JKP.  1973.  Paperback.  90pp.  Fair.  $1  [CR0483]

Beck, Madeline H. and Lamar Williamson, Jr..  __Mastering New Testament Facts, Book
3; The Pauline Letters__.  JKP.  1973.  Paperback.  136pp.  Fair.  $1  [CR0484]

Beck, Madeline H. and Lamar Williamson, Jr. .  __Mastering New Testament Facts,
Book 4; The General Letters and Revelation__.  JKP.  1973.  Paperback.  90pp.  Fair.  $1
[CR0485]

Becker, Jürgen.  __Das Evangelium nach Johannes Kapitel 1-10 [Ökumenischer
Taschenbuchkommentar zum Neuen Testament 4/1]__.  GTB Siebenstern.  1979.
Paperback.  340pp.  Very good.  From the library of M. Eugene Boring.  $5  [370374]

Becker, Jürgen.  __Das Evangelium nach Johannes Kapitel 11-21  [Ökumenischer
Taschenbuchkommentar zum Neuen Testament 4/2]__.  GTB Siebenstern.  1981.
Paperback.  pp.  Very good.  From the library of M. Eugene Boring.  $5  [370373]

Becker, Siegbert W..  __Revelation:  The Distant Triumph Song__.  Northwestern
Publishing House.  1985.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  371pp.  Extensive ink underlining;
highlighting.  $22  [374995]

Beckwith, Isbon T..  __Apocalypse of John__.  Wipf & Stock.  2001.  Paperback.  794pp.
New book.  Previously published by Macmillan Company, 1919.  $65  [W06096]

Beckwith, Isbon T..  __The Apocalypse of John: Studies in Introduction with a Critical
and Exegetical Commentary
__.  Baker.  1979.  Paperback.  794pp.  Very Good. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $25  [U22725]

Behm, Johannes.  __Offenbarung des Johannes  [Das Neue Testament Deutsch, 11]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1953.  Paperback.  114pp.  Good.  $2.5  [A333666]
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Bengel, John Albert; Andrew F. Fausset ed..  __Gnomon of the New Testament, with
original notes explanatory & illustrated (5 vols.)__.  Wipf & Stock.  2004.  Paperback.  5
vols.pp.  New book.  Previously published by T&T Clark, 1877.  $150  [W45936]

Bennema, Cornelis.  __Excavating John's Gospel:  A Commentary for Today__.  Wipf &
Stock.  2007.  Paperback.  238pp.  New book.  Previously published by Indian Society for
Promoting Christian Knowledge, 2005.  $29  [W57992]

Bennema, Cornelius.  __Excavating John's Gospel: A Commentary for Today__.  Wipf &
Stock Publishers.  2007.  Paperback.  238pp.  Very good. Foreword by David Wenham.
$5  [397422]

Bennett, W.H..  __General Epistles:  James, Peter, John & Jude [Century Bible: A
Modern Commentary]__.  London:  Caxton Publishing.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
350pp.  Ex-library, shaken, lower corners stained.  $8  [275770]

Bennett, W.H. ed..  __The General Epistles: James, Peter, John and Jude [New-Century
Bible]__.  Henry Frowde.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  350pp.  Ex-library, cover
worn, spine cloth peeling, shaken, light foxing.  $2  [359723]

Bernard, J.H..  __The Pastoral Epistles__.  Baker.  1980.  Paperback.  192pp.
Acceptable.  Splotches on cover, edges grubby.  Text clean and bright, tight binding.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $9  [88278]

Bernard, J.H..  __The Pastoral Epistles  [Thornapple Commentaries]__.  Baker.  1980.
Paperback.  192pp.  Ink underlining, creased spine.  $9  [374961]

Bernard, J.H.; edited by A.H. McNeile.  __ICC: John, vol. I__.  T&T Clark.  1962.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  290pp.  Shaken, bumped corners.  $16  [349746]

Bernard, J.H.; edited by A.H. McNeile.  __ICC: John, vol. II__.  T&T Clark.  1963.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  pp.  Shaken, bumped corners.  $16  [349747]

Berquist, Millard J..  __Studies in First Corinthians__.  Convention Press.  1960.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  148pp.  Yellowed. Board rubbed.  $1  [KS3618]

Best, Ernest.  __First and Second Epistles to the Thessalonians [Black's New Testament
Commentaries]__.  A&C Black.  1972.  Paperback.  376pp.  Extensive ink underlining
and notes. Creased spine.  $2.5  [347297]

Best, Ernest.  __I Peter [New Century Bible Commentary]__.  Eerdmans.  1982.
Paperback.  188pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [343952]
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Best, Ernest.  __Letter of Paul to the Romans  [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the
New English Bible]__.  Cambridge.  1967.  Paperback.  184pp.  Creased spine and pink
underlining, [pgs. 162-164]. * This item is at our second store.  Please anticipate an
additional week in delivery time.  $2.5  [713437]

Best, Ernest.  __Letter of Paul to the Romans [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New
English Bible]__.  Cambridge.  1967.  Paperback.  184pp.  Very good.  $5  [363871]

Best, Ernest ed..  __I Peter [New Century Bible]__.  Oliphants.  1971.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  188pp.  Ink underlining.  $1  [256029]

Betz, Hans Dieter.  __Hermeneia: 2 Corinthians 8 and 9__.  Fortress.  1985.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  179pp.  Bumped corners. Faded dust jacket.   $15  [305414]

Betz, Hans Dieter.  __Hermeneia: Galatians__.  Fortress.  1979.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  352pp.  Good; some underlining.  $18  [346757]

Betz, Hans Dieter.  __Hermeneia: The Sermon on the Mount__.  Fortress.  1995.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  695pp.  VG/G.    $47  [394365]

Betz, Hans Dieter; George W. MacRae, ed..  __Hermeneia: 2 Corinthians 8 and 9__.
Fortress.  1985.  Hardcover.  179pp.  Very good. * This item is at our second store.
Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $15  [713247]

Beyer, Hermann W.; Paul Althaus, Heinrich Rendtorff, Gerhard Heinzelamann, Albrecht
Oepke.  __Kleineren Briefe des Apostels Paulus  [Neue Testament Deutsch, 8]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1953.  Paperback.  163pp.  Badly dampstained.  $1  [192939]

Beyer, Hermann W.; Paul Althaus, Heinrich Rendtorff, Gerhard Heinzelamann, Albrecht
Oepke.  __Kleineren Briefe des Apostels Paulus  [Neue Testament Deutsch, Teilband
8]__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1962.  Paperback.  163pp.  Very good.  $1  [A210868]

Beyer, Hermann Wolfgang.  __Apostelgeschichte  [Neue Testament Deutsch 5]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1947.  Paperback.  161pp.  Ink underlining, yellowed pages.
$1  [259631]

Beyer, Hermann Wolfgang.  __Apostelgeschichte (Neue Testament Deutsch 5)__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1957.  Paperback.  161pp.  Underlining, else good.  $1
[A214595]

Beyer, Hermann Wolfgang.  __Apostelgeschichte [Neue Testament Deutsch 5]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1947.  Paperback.  161pp.  Good; yellowed pages.  $1
[A259037]
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Beyer, Hermann Wolfgang.  __Apostelgeschichte, 6. Auflage, 26.-27. Tausend [Neue
Testament Deutsch 5]__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1951.  Paperback.  161pp.  Good;
upper spine bumped.  $2.5  [334510]

Beyer, Hermann Wolfgang.  __Apostelgeschichte, 7. Auflage, 30.-31. Tausend__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1955.  Library buckram.  161pp.  Ex-library, rebound in blue
library buckram.  $2.5  [320670]

Bieder, Werner.  __Brief and die Kolosser  [Prophezei:  Schweizerisches Bibelwerk für
die Gemeinde]__.  Zwingli-Verlag.  1943.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  317pp.  Very
good.  $1  [242716]

Biesterveld, P..  __Brief van Paulus aan de Colossensen:  Verklaand__.  J.H. Bos.  1908.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  415pp.  Foxing, worn cover.  $15  [311225]

Bigg, Charles.  __ICC: St. Peter and St. Jude__.  Scribner's.  1903.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  353pp.  Foxing, faded cover, shaken.  $11  [363841]

Billroth, Gustav; trans. by W. Lindsay Alexander.  __Commentary on the Epistles of Paul
to the Corinthians, vol. I  [Biblical Cabinet, vol. XXI]__.  Edinburgh: T&T Clark.  1937.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  289pp.  Cover worn, white paint splattered over front board,
very shaken, foxing.  $15  [266836]

Bird, Michael F..  __Colossians and Philemon:  A New Covenant Commentary  [New
Covenant Commentary Series]__.  Cascade Books.  2009.  Paperback.  177pp.  New
book.  $22  [W81310]

Black, Matthew.  __NCB:  Romans__.  Attic.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  191pp.
VG, underlining, stain on front cover  $2.5  [413409]
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Dale, R.W..  __The Epistle of James and Other Discourses__.  Hodder & Stoughton.
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Davids, Peter H..  __Letters of 2 Peter and Jude  [Pillar New Testament Commentary]__.
Eerdmans.  2006.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  348pp.  VG/VG  $22  [382057]

Davids, Peter H..  __Letters of 2 Peter and Jude [Pillar New Testament Commentary]__.
Eerdmans.  2006.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  348pp.  Discounted new book.  $24
[D15015]

Davids, Peter H..  __NIGTC: The Epistle of James__.  Eerdmans.  1982.  Hardcover.
226pp.  VG. Owner's name to front endpaper. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $16  [U23058]

Davies, J.H..  __A Letter to Hebrews [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English
Bible]__.  Cambridge University Press.  1967.  Paperback.  146pp.  Good. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U18172]

Davies, J.H..  __Hebrews  [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English Bible]__.
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167pp.  Half bound; leather worn, spine split away along front edge, front board and first
gathering detached but present, slight markings, shaken.  From the library of Bruce M.
Metzger.  $77  [213841]

Ellicott, Charles J..  __St. Paul's Epistles to the Thessalonians: With a Critical and
Grammatical Commentary, and a Revised Translation__.  Longman, Green, Longman,
Roberts and Green.  1880.  Hardcover.  167pp.  Good, spine chipped and beginning to
peel, tight binding, clean text. State fourth edition. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $20  [88367]

Ellicott, Charles J. .  __Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the Pastoral Epistles__.
Wipf & Stock.  1997.  Paperback.  277pp.  New copy.  Previously published by Warren
F. Draper, 1884.  $25  [W00797]

Ellicott, Charles J. .  __Critical and Grammatical Commentary on Philippians, Colossians
& Philemon__.  Wipf & Stock.  1997.  Paperback.  290pp.  New copy.  Previously
published in 1884 by William F. Draper.  $25  [W00780]

Ellicott, Charles J. .  __Critical and Grammatical Commentary on St. Paul’s Epistle to the
Ephesians__.  Wipf & Stock.  1997.  Paperback.  202pp.  New copy.  Previously
published by Warren F. Draper, 1872.  $20  [W00810]

Ellicott, Charles J. .  __Critical and Grammatical Commentary on St. Paul’s Epistle to the
Galatians__.  Wipf & Stock.  1997.  Paperback.  203pp.  New copy.  Previously
published by Warren F. Draper, 1872.  $20  [W00803]

Ellicott, Charles J. .  __Critical and Grammatical Commentary on St. Paul’s Epistle to the
Thessalonians__.  Wipf & Stock.  1997.  Paperback.  187pp.  New copy.  Previously
published by Warren F. Draper, 1872.  $19  [W00827]

Ellicott, Charles James.  __Colossians, Thessalonians, Timothy  [Handy Commentary]__.
Cassell & Co..  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  351pp.  Good; ex-library.  $5  [390909]
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Ellicott, Charles James.  __Galatians, Ephesians & Philippians  [Handy Commentary]__.
Cassell & Co..  [1883].  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  311pp.  Good; ex-library.  $5
[390906]

Ellicott, Charles James.  __Luke  [Handy Commentary]__.  Cassell & Co..  [1883].
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  432pp.  Good; ex-library.  $5  [390908]

Ellicott, Charles James.  __Mark  [Handy Commentary]__.  Cassell & Co..  [1883].
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  283pp.  Good; ex-library.  $5  [390907]

Ellicott, Charles James.  __Matthew  [Handy Commentary]__.  Cassell & Co..  [1883].
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  448pp.  Ex-library, shaken.  $5  [390910]

Ellicott, Charles James.  __St. John  [Handy Commentary]__.  Cassell & Co..  [1883].
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  468pp.  Ex-library, shaken.  $5  [390911]

Ellicott, Charles James.  __St. Peter, St. John, St. Jude  [Handy Commentary]__.  Cassell
& Co..  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  308pp.  Good; ex-library.  $5  [390913]

Ellicott, Charles James.  __The Acts of the Apostles  [Handy Commentary]__.  Cassell &
Co..  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  478pp.  Ex-library, shaken.  $5  [390912]

Ellicott, Charles James.  __Titus, Philemon, Hebrews & James  [Handy Commentary]__.
Cassell & Co..  [1883].  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  304pp.  Good; ex-library.  $5
[390905]

Ellicott, Charles James ed..  __Romans  [Handy Commentary]__.  Cassell & Co..  [1883].
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  194pp.  Ex-library, shaken.  $5  [390915]

Ellicott, Charles John ed..  __St. Paul's Epistles to the Corinthians  [Handy Commentary
series]__.  Cassell & Co..  [1883].  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  138pp.  Good; ex-library.
$5  [391910]

Ellis, E. Earle.  __Gospel of Luke. Based on the Revised Standard Version.__.  Wipf &
Stock.  2003.  Paperback.  300pp.  New book.  Previously published by Wm. B.
Eerdmans Publishing Company, 1983.  $33  [W42072]

Ellis, E. Earle.  __Luke  [New Century Bible Commentary]__.  Eerdmans.  1981.
Paperback.  300pp.  Good; creased spine, previous owner's name stamps.  $2.5  [343949]

Ellis, E. Earle.  __NCB: Luke__.  Eerdmans.  1981.  Paperback.  300pp.  Pen underlining,
else sound.  This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5
[U23274]
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Ellis, E. Earle ed..  __Luke  [New Century Bible Commentary]__.  Oliphants.  1974.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  300pp.  Underlining, slightly sunned spine.  From the library
of Robin Scroggs.  $7.67  [193307]

Ellis, Peter F..  __Matthew: His Mind and His Message__.  Liturgical Press.  1974.
Paperback.  179pp.  Edgeworn, small splotchy stain on front cover, else very good.  This
is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [U10632]

Elwell, Walter.  __Evangelical Commentary on the Bible__.  Baker.  1990.  Hardcover.
1229pp.  Spine concave, highlighting and a few pen marks, else good. Please note: our
store's terms regarding heavy or high value books will apply to this item.
  $16  [U13222]

Emmet, Cyril W..  __St. Paul's Epistle to the Galatians__.  Funk & Wagnalls.  1916.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  68pp.  Some underlining, water-spotted cover, ffep corner-
clipped.  $11  [340780]

English, E. Schuyler.  __Studies in the Gospel According to Matthew__.  Our Hope
Publications.  1941.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  226pp.  Front hinge a bit shaken,
otherwise sound with edgeworn and faded DJ. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $10  [U24150]

Enslin, Morton.  __Letters to the Churches [Bible Guides]__.  Abingdon.  1963.
Paperback.  95pp.  Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $4  [U17739]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Acts:  An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1929.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  176pp.  Rubbed cover, ink underlining.  $2.5  [336468]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Colossians and Philemon:  An Exposition__.  Westminster.
1933.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  141pp.  Ink underlining, rubbed cover, otherwise
sound.  $2.5  [336475]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Ephesians:  An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1931.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  130pp.  Ink underlining, otherwise sound.  $2.5  [336473]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Epistle of Paul to the Ephesians: An Exposition__.  Westminster.
1931.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  130pp.  Underlining.  $2.5  [315742]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Epistle of Paul to the Galatians: An Exposition__.  Westminster.
1930.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  128pp.  Some underlining & highlighting. Shaken.
$2.5  [KS3577]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Epistle of Paul to the Philippians: An Exposition__.
Westminster.  1966.  Paperback.  141pp.  Ink underlining.  $1  [271430]
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Erdman, Charles R..  __Epistle of Paul to the Romans: An Exposition__.  Baker.  1987.
Paperback.  173pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [351508]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Epistle to the Hebrews:  An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1934.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  137pp.  Ink underlining.  $2.5  [336478]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Epistle to the Hebrews: An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1934.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  137pp.  Good; ex-library.  $2.5  [315725]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Epistles of Paul to the Colossians and Philemon: An
Exposition__.  Westminster.  1933.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  141pp.  Underlining.
$2.5  [315731]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Epistles of Paul to the Thessalonians__.  Westminster.  1966.
Paperback.  105pp.  Wraps rubbed. Else good. Former owner's name.  $1  [235768]

Erdman, Charles R..  __First Epistle of Paul to the Corinthians__.  Westminster.  1928.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  158pp.  Highlighting, else sound.  $1  [215681]

Erdman, Charles R..  __First Epistle of Paul to the Corinthians: An Exposition__.
Westminster.  1928.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  158pp.  Underlining, shaken.  $2.5
[315739]

Erdman, Charles R..  __General Epistles: An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1919.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  185pp.  Underlining.  $2.5  [315736]

Erdman, Charles R..  __General Epistles: An Exposition  (James; I & II Peter; I, II, and
III John; Jude)__.  Westminster.  1925.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  185pp.  Good; slight
underlining  $1  [223028]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Gospel of John:  An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1944.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  178pp.  Rubbed cover, ink underlining.  $2.5  [336467]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Gospel of Luke:  An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1949.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  229pp.  Rubbed cover, underlining, lower page edges stained.
$2.5  [336466]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Gospel of Luke: An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1949.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  229pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [315733]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Gospel of Mark:  An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1945.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  200pp.  Good; rubbed cover.  $2.5  [336465]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Gospel of Mark: An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1945.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  200pp.  Underlining, otherwise sound.  $2.5  [315726]
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Erdman, Charles R..  __Gospel of Matthew:  An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1920.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  224pp.  VG/G, chipped dust jacket.  $1  [218668]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Gospel of Matthew: An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1948.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  224pp.  VG.  $2.5  [KS3560]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Pastoral Epistles of Paul__.  Erdman.  1923.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  158pp.  Ex-library, else very good.  $1  [215455]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Pastoral Epistles of Paul:  An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1923.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  158pp.  Good.  $2.5  [336476]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Pastoral Epistles of Paul: An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1933.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  158pp.  Multi-colored underlining.  $2.5  [KS3573]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Pastoral Epistles: An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1923.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  158pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [315735]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Romans:  An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1925.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  176pp.  Good; rubbed cover.  $2.5  [336469]

Erdman, Charles R..  __Second Epistle of Paul to the Corinthians: An Exposition__.
Westminster.  1929.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  123pp.  Extensive underlining. Very
shaken.  $2.5  [KS3578]

Erdman, Charles R..  __The Acts: An Exposition__.  Westminster.  1919.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  176pp.  Good; ex-library.  $2.5  [315729]

Erdman, Charles R..  __The First Epistle of Paul to the Corinthians__.  Westminster.
1966.  Paperback.  176pp.  VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $3.5  [U14596]

Erdman, Charles R..  __The Gospel of John__.  Westminster.  1966.  Paperback.  189pp.
Ex-church-lib, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $3.5  [U24496]

Erdman, Charles R. .  __Gospel of Luke__.  Westminster.  .  Paperback.  257pp.
Wrappers reglued, some ink underlining; good otherwise.  $1  [175939]

[Estius, Guilielmus] .  __In Omnes Pauli Epistolas, Item in Catholicas Commentarii ad
Optimorum Librorum Fidem Accuratissimie Recudi curavit Franciscus Sausen  (7 vols.,
Tomus I, II, III, IV, V, VI, & VII)__.  Moguntiae, Sumptibus Kirchehemii, Schotti &
Thielmanni.  1841.  Half leather.  387, 458, 492, 440, 420, 500, 556pp.  Ex-library,
foxing.  In worn half leather and marbled boards, hinges tender.  $109  [384824]
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Evans, Craig A..  __Luke  [New International Biblical Commentary]__.  Hendrickson.
1990.  Paperback.  397pp.  Extensive highlighting, creased spine.  $2.5  [343976]

Evans, Craig A..  __NIBC: Luke__.  Hendrickson.  1990.  Paperback.  397pp.  Light
crease to spine, otherwise sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $5  [U22870]

Evans, Craig A., Combes, Isobel A. H.; Gurtner, Daniel M. (Eds.).  __The Bible
Knowledge Background Commentary: Acts-Philemon__.  Cook.  2004.  Hardcover.
700pp.  Mis-glued FFEP, shaken, else clean and crisp. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $19  [U16377]

Evans, Louis H. Jr..  __Hebrews [Communicator's Commentary]__.  Word.  1984.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  259pp.  NF/NF  $1  [232533]

Ewald, Georg Heinrich; trans. by E. Johnson.  __Commentary on the Psalms (2 vols.)__.
Wipf & Stock.  2007.  Paperback.  339, 356pp.  New copy.  Previously published by
Williams and Norgate, 1880.  $60  [W57497]

Ewald, Paul.  __Brief des Paulus an die Philipper  [Kommentar zum Neuen Testament,
Band XI]__.  A. Deichert.  1908.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  220pp.  Worn, half-leather
binding.  Foxing, lacks spine.  $2.5  [331249]

Exell, Joseph S..  __Biblical Illustrator:  First Peter__.  Revell.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  219pp.  Light foxing, very shaken.  $2.5  [309567]

Exell, Joseph S..  __Biblical Illustrator:  The Acts, vol. II__.  Nisbet.  .  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  639pp.  Faded cover, underlining, back cover slightly damaged.  $2.5
[302675]

Exell, Joseph S..  __The Biblical Illustrator: I Thessalonians__.  Baker.  1953.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  292, 105pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [VL2126]

Exell, Joseph S..  __The Biblical Illustrator: Matthew__.  A.D.F. R & Co..  .  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  687pp.  Torn spine foxing, some bent pages and slight marginalia, else
good.  $2.5  [ZV0057]

Exell, Joseph S..  __The Biblical Illustrator: Philippians__.  Baker.  1952.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  381, 316pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [VL2127]

Fairbairn, Patrick.  __Commentary on the Pastoral Epistles__.  Zondervan.  1956.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  451pp.  G/G. Front hinge a bit shaken, sound otherwise; DJ
tips worn. Reprint of 1874 T & T Clark edition. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $15  [U22085]
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Fairbairn, Patrick.  __Pastoral Epistles__.  James & Klock.  1976.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  451pp.  VG/VG  $20  [324918]

Fallis, William J..  __Studies in Acts__.  Convention Press.  1949.  Paperback.  150pp.
Faded wrappers, pencil underlining.  $5  [368458]

Fallon, Francis T..  __2 Corinthians  [New Testament Message 11]__.  Michael Glazier.
1980.  Paperback.  117pp.  Slight penciling, else good.  $2.5  [VL0878]

Farrar, F.W..  __The Gospel According to Luke [Cambridge Greek Testament for
Schools and Colleges]__.  Cambridge.  1889.  Hardcover.  443pp.  Spine rebacked in
black tape with notation, hinges repaired, scant pencil markings, otherwise a sound
reading copy. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$7  [U22172]

Farrer, Austin.  __Revelation of St. John the Divine__.  Wipf & Stock.  2005.  Paperback.
233pp.  New book.  Previously published by Oxford University Press, 1964.  $31
[W21208]

Fascher, Erich.  __Der erste Brief des Paulus an die Korinther, 1. Teil: Einführung und
Auslegung der Kapitel 1-7 [Theologischer Handkommentar zum Neuen Testament,
7/I]__.  Evangelisch Verlag.  1975.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  199pp.  Good; slight
foxing  $2.5  [348805]

Fee, Gordon D..  __Revelation  [New Covenant Commentary Series]__.  Cascade Books.
2011.  Paperback.  332pp.  New book.  $39  [W94311]

Fenton, J.C..  __Saint Matthew  [Pelican New Testament Commentaries]__.
Westminster.  1987.  Paperback.  487pp.  Foxing, underlining.  $2.5  [324381]

Fergusson, James.  __Exposition of the Epistles of Paul to the Galatians, Ephesians,
Philippians, Colossians, Thessalonians__.  Sovereign Grace.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  500pp.  Foxing, underlining.  $22  [299875]

Fernando, Ajith; ED. R. Kent Hughes.  __Revelation: The Spirit Speaks to the Churches
[Preaching the Word]__.  Crossway.  2012.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  765pp.
Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $29  [MN22747]

Ferrar, W.J..  __The Apocalypse Explained for Readers of To-Day__.  SPCK.  1936.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  128pp.  Ex-library, foxing.  $8  [279460]

Filson, Floyd.  __Matthew (Harper's New Testament Commentaries series)__.  Harper.
1960.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  314pp.  Underlining, chipped dust jacket.  $1
[212211]
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Filson, Floyd V..  __A Commentary on the Gospel According to St. Matthew [Harper
New Testament Commentaries]__.  Harper.  1960.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  314pp.
Faded spine, ink underlining and notes.   $5  [381737]

Filson, Floyd V..  __Gospel According to John (Layman's Bible Commentary)__.  John
Knox.  1963.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  155pp.  Underlining, chipped dustjacket. *
This item is at our second store.  Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.
$2.5  [707780]

Filson, Floyd V..  __Gospel According to St. Matthew  [Black's New Testament
Commentaries]__.  A&C Black.  1975.  Paperback.  319pp.  Good; stained edges, label
on spine.  $1  [284121]

Filson, Floyd V..  __John [Layman's Bible Commentary]__.  John Knox Press.  1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  155pp.  Faded spine and highlighting.  $5  [VL6937]

Filson, Floyd V..  __Three Crucial Decades:  Studies in the Book of Acts__.  John Knox.
1963.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  118pp.  VG/G, label on spine.  $1  [269118]

Findlay, George G..  __Fellowship in the Life Eternal:  Exposition of the Epistles of St.
John__.  Hodder & Stoughton.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  431pp.  Slightly
edgeworn, shaken, some underlining.  $7  [220875]

Fiorenza, Elisabeth Schüssler.  __Searching the Scriptures, vol. 2: A Feminist
Commentary
__.  Crossroad.  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  894pp.  VG/VG. Owner's name to
FFEP. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $8
[U23746]

Fitzmyer, Joseph A..  __AB: Gospel According to Luke (2 vols.)__.  Doubleday.  1983.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  1642pp.  Some red ink underlining, otherwise good.
  $49  [347854]

Fitzmyer, Joseph A..  __AB: Philemon__.  Doubleday.  2000.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  138pp.  VG/VG  $14  [387458]

Fitzmyer, Joseph A..  __AB: Romans__.  Doubleday.  1993.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
793pp.  VG/VG.   $32  [360990]

Flanagan, Neal M..  __Acts of the Apostles  [New Testament Reading Guide, 5]__.
Liturgical Press.  1964.  Pamphlet.  125pp.  Stapled booklet.  Foxing, else good.  $1
[330852]
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Foakes-Jackson, F.J..  __Acts of the Apostles__.  Richard R. Smith.  1931.  Hardcover.
236pp.  Ex-library, spine rebacked, hinges repaired, underlining. * This item is at our
second store.  Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $2.5  [708320]

Foakes-Jackson, F.J. .  __Acts of the Apostles  [Moffatt New Testament Commentary]__.
Harper & Bros..  n.d..  Hardcover with dust jacket.  236pp.  Slight marks. Most of dust
jacket spine is gone. Else good.  $1  [KS0905]

Focant, Camille.  __The Gospel According to Mark:  A Commentary__.  Pickwick.
2012.  Paperback.  740pp.  New book.  $75  [W77630]

Foote, James.  __Lectures on the Gospel According to Luke (6 vols.)__.  Blackie & Son.
1838.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  pp.  Ex-library, foxing, shaken, rubbed covers, spine
cloth peeling.    $100  [387528]

Ford, J. Massyngberde.  __AB: Revelation__.  Doubleday.  1975.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  455pp.  Highlighting, chipped and faded dust jacket.  $14  [339764]

Ford, J. Massyngberde.  __AB: Revelation __.  Anchor Doubleday.  1975.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  456pp.  VG/G. DJ spine faded. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $13  [U16025]

Foreman, Kenneth J..  __Romans, 1st and 2nd Corinthians [Layman's Bible
Commentary]__.  John Knox Press.  1961.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  152pp.  Foxed
cover, else good.  $5  [VL6935]

Forshall, J..  __The First Twelve Chapters of the Gospel According to St. Matthew, in the
Received Greek Text, with Various Readings, and Notes Critical and Expository__.
Macmillan.  1864.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  112pp.  Ex-library, worn and faded cover.
$47  [389921]

Foulkes, Francis.  __Epistle of Paul to the Ephesians  [Tyndale New Testament
Commentaries]__.  Eerdmans.  1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  182pp.  Faded and
chipped dust jacket.  $2.5  [352458]

Frame, James Everett.  __ICC: Thessalonians__.  T&T Clark.  1966.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  326pp.  Underlining, otherwise sound.  $12  [349750]

Franzmann, Martin H..  __Romans: A Commentary__.  Concordia.  1986.  Paperback.
289pp.  Extensive ink underlining and highlighting.  $9  [342099]

Franzmann, Martin H..  __The Revelation to John: A Commentary__.  Concordia.  1976.
Paperback.  148pp.  VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $8  [U21438]
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Fredrikson, Roger L..  __John [Communicator's Commentary]__.  Word.  1985.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  299pp.  Good, in a faded and torn dust jacket.  $2.5
[354272]

Fritzsche, D. Car. Frid. August..  __Pauli ad Romanos Epistola, Recensuit et cum
Commentariis Perpetuis  (3 vols.)__.  Halis Saxonum:  Sumptibus Gebaueriis.  1836.
Quarter leather.  429, 563, 366pp.  Ex-library, foxing.  In dark green quarter leather and
marbled boards.  $97  [394628]

Fronmüller, G.F.C.; trans. by J. Isidor Mombert; John Peter Lange and Philip Schaff,
series editors..  __Epistles General of Peter and Epistle General of Jude  [Lange's
Commentary on the Holy Scripture]__.  Wipf & Stock.  2007.  Paperback.  pp.  New
reprint edition; previously published by Charles Scribner, 1870.  $22  [W54007]

Fudge, Edward William.  __Hebrews: Ancient Encouragement for Believers Today__.
Leafwood.  2009.  Paperback.  262pp.  Some penciling. Else good. Foreword by Haddon
W. Robinson.  $11  [385441]

Fuller, Reginald H.; Gerard S. Sloyan, Gerhard Krodel, Frederick W. Danker & Elisabeth
Schussler Fiorenza.  __Hebrews, James, 1 & 2 Peter, Jude, Revelation  [Proclamation
Commentaries]__.  Fortress.  1977.  Paperback.  122pp.  Some pencil marks, else good. *
This item is at our second store.  Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.
$2.5  [713462]

Fuller, Reginald H.; Gerard S. Sloyan, Gerhard Krodel, Frederick W. Danker, Elisabeth
Schussler Fiorenza.  __Hebrews, James, 1 & 2 Peter, Jude, Revelation  [Proclamation
Commentaries]__.  Fortress.  1981.  Paperback.  122pp.  Good. * This item is at our
second store.  Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $2.5  [712874]

Fuller, Reginald H.; Gerard S. Sloyan; Gerhard Krodel; Frederick W. Danker; Elisabeth
Schussler Fiorenza.  __Hebrews, James, 1 & 2 Peter, Jude, Revelation  [Proclamation
Commentaries]__.  Fortress.  1977.  Paperback.  122pp.  Extensive yellow highlighting.
Sligh ink marginalia. Ink stains on page edges.  $1  [KS3462]

Funk, Robert W. with Mahlon H. Smith.  __Gospel of Mark:  Red Letter Edition__.
Polebridge Press.  1990.  Paperback.  250pp.  Very good.  $11  [328894]

Funk, Robert Walter, and Roy W. Hoover.  __The Five Gospels: The Search for the
Authentic Words of Jesus: New Translation and Commentary
__.  Macmillan.  1993.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  553pp.  VG/VG. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $8  [U23624]

Furnish, Victor Paul.  __AB: II Corinthians__.  Doubleday.  1984.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  619pp.  G/VG  $11  [387035]
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Gaebelein, A.C..  __The Revelation: An Analysis and Exposition of the Last Book of the
Bible__.  Our Hope / Pickering & Inglis.  1915.  Hardcover.  225pp.  Boards badly worn,
shaken. Reading copy only. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $3  [U24167]

Gaebelein, Frank E., ed.  __Expositor's Bible Commentary, Vol. 12: Hebrews -
Revelation__.  Zondervan.  1981.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  603pp.  VG/VG.  $10
[392426]

Gaebelein, Frank E., ed..  __Expositor's Bible Commentary, Vol. 8: Matthew, Mark,
Luke__.  Regency, Zondervan.  1984.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1059pp.  VG/VG.
$9  [392417]

Gardiner, Frederic.  __The Last of the Epistles; a Commentary Upon the Epistle of St.
Jude__.  Boston:  John P. Jewett & Co..  1856.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  275pp.
Good.  Ex-library, foxing.  $27  [384879]

Gardiner, Frederic.  __The Last of the Epistles:  A Commentary Upon the Epistle of St.
Jude__.  John P. Jewett & Co..  1856.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  275pp.  Ex-library,
foxing.  $27  [386554]

Garland, David E..  __Reading Matthew:  A Literary and Theological Commentary on
the First Gospel__.  Crossroad.  1993.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  269pp.  VG/VG  $18
[394595]

Garlington, Don.  __An Exposition on Galatians:  A Reading from the New Perspective.
2nd edition__.  Wipf & Stock.  2004.  Paperback.  352pp.  Very good.  $16  [336607]

Garlington, Don.  __An Exposition on Galatians:  A Reading from the New Perspective.
3rd edition__.  Wipf & Stock.  2007.  Paperback.  440pp.  New book.  $50  [W27798]

Garvie, Alfred E. ed..  __Romans [New-Century Bible]__.  Henry Frowde.  n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  322pp.  Ex-library, cover worn, slightly shaken, light foxing.
$2  [359726]

Gaugler, Ernst.  __Brief an die Römer, 1. Teil  [Prophezei Schweizerisches Bibelwerk für
die Gemeinde]__.  Zwingli-Verlag.  1945.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  365pp.  Cocked
spine.  $11  [257369]

Gaukroger, Stephen.  __The Book of Acts: Free to Live__.  Baker.  1994.  Paperback.
227pp.  Highlighting, creased spine.  $2.5  [344727]

Geldenhuys, Norval.  __NICNT: The Gospel of Luke__.  Eerdmans.  1977.  Hardcover.
685pp.  Foxing, shaken, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $8  [U22675]
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Getty, Mary Ann.  __Philippians and Philemon  [New Testament Message 14]__.
Michael Glazier.  1980.  Paperback.  93pp.  Good; ex-library, sunned spine.  $2.5
[332295]

Getty, Mary Ann.  __Philippians and Philemon [New Testament Message, 14]__.
Michael Glazier.  1980.  Paperback.  93pp.  Very good.  $5  [363617]

Gibson, John Monro.  __Gospel of St. Matthew [Expositor's Bible]__.  Hodder &
Stoughton.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  450pp.  Worn cover, shaken, some
underlining.  $5  [390346]

Gideon, Virtus E..  __Luke [Bible Study Commentary]__.  Lamplighter / Zondervan.
1967.  Paperback.  128pp.  Very good.  $1  [260379]

Gifford, E.H..  __Epistle of St. Paul to the Romans, with Notes and Introduction__.
James Family.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  238pp.  Very good.  $22  [346560]

Glasscock, Ed.  __Matthew:  A Gospel Commentary__.  Wipf & Stock.  2005.
Paperback.  635pp.  New book.  Previously published by Moody Press, 1997.  $56
[W20447]

Glasson, T.F..  __Revelation of John  [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New
English Bible]__.  Cambridge.  1965.  Paperback.  128pp.  Ink underlining throughout.
$1  [251227]

Glasson, T.F..  __Revelation of John [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English
Bible]__.  Cambridge.  1965.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  128pp.  Good; ex-library.  $2.5
[302719]

Gloag, Paton J..  __Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the Acts of the Apostles (2
vols.)__.  T&T Clark.  1870.  Half leather.  2 vols.pp.  Ex-library. Half leather, faded &
edge-worn. Yellowed pages. Else good.  $32  [384038]

Gnilka, Joachim.  __EKK: Das Evangelium Nach Markus__.  Benziger / Neukirchener.
1989.  Paperback.  364pp.  Edgeworn, pen underlining to a few pages, else good.  $27
[362637]

Godet, F..  __Commentaire sur l'Épitre aux Romains (2 vols.)__.  Librairie Sandoz &
Fischbacher.  1880.  Quarter leather.  502, 628pp.  Ex-library, foxing.  Bound in quarter
leather.  $39  [390688]

Godet, F..  __Commentary on the Epistle to the Romans__.  Zondervan.  1956.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  530pp.  Extensive underlining and highlighting.  $11
[394234]
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Godet, F..  __Commentary on the Gospel of St. Luke__.  I.K. Funk & Co..  1881.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  574pp.  Worn cover, shaken, spine edges frayed, ex-library,
stained page edges.  $11  [386463]

Godet, F.L..  __Commentary on the Gospel of Luke  (2 vols. in 1)__.  Zondervan.  n.d..
Hardcover with dust jacket.  441, 462pp.  G/G, foxing.  $22  [377892]

Godet, Frederic Louis.  __Commentary on John's Gospel __.  Kregel.  1978.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  1112pp.  VG/VG.
  $42  [296825]

Godet, Frederic Louis.  __Commentary on Romans__.  Kregel.  1977.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  531pp.  G/G. SLight pen markings, else sound; DJ spine faded. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $13  [U23238]

Godet, Frederick.  __Commentary on the Gospel of Luke (2 vols.)__.  Wipf & Stock.
2004.  Paperback.  441, 462pp.  New book.  Previously published by T&T Clark, 1870.
$60  [W46148]

Godet, Frederick Louis.  __Commentary on the Gospel of John (2 vols.)__.  Zondervan.
n.d..  Hardcover with dust jacket.  559, 551pp.  G/G, torn dust jacket.  $20  [382616]

Godwin, Johnnie C..  __Mark  [Layman's Bible Book Commentary]__.  Broadman.
1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  134pp.  VG/G  $5  [365004]

Gonzalez, Catherine Gunsalus & Justo Luis Gonzalez.  __Vision at Patmos:  A Study of
the Book of Revelation__.  United Methodist Church.  1978.  Paperback.  127pp.
Underlining  $1  [153118]

González, Catherine Gunsalus and Justo L. González.  __Revelation  [Westminster Bible
Companion]__.  WJK.  1997.  Paperback.  149pp.  Extensive ink underlining.  From the
personal library of M. Eugene Boring.  $5  [370461]

Gonzalez, Catherine Gunslus & Justo Luis Gonzalez.  __Vision at Patmos:  A study of
the Book of Revelation__.  Wipf & Stock.  2003.  Paperback.  127pp.  New book.
Previously published by Board of Global Ministries, The United Methodist Church, 1978.
$16.95  [W44144]

Goodwin, Thomas.  __Works of Thomas Goodwin, vol. 1.  Containing an Exposition on
the First Chapter of the Epistle to the Ephesians__.  Wipf & Stock.  2009.  Paperback.
564pp.  New book.  Previously published by James Nichol, 1861.  $50  [W85905]

Goppelt, Leonhard.  __Commentary on I Peter__.  Eerdmans.  1993.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  385pp.  Ink underlining throughout. Slightly weak front hinge. Edited by
Ferdinand Hahn. Translated by John E. Alsop.  $14  [360516]
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Gore, Charles.  __St. Paul's Epistle to the Ephesians: A Practical Exposition__.  London.
John Murray.  1898.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  278pp.  Very shaken/worn hinges, spine
cloth detached from hinge on one side-yellowed pages.  $2.5  [CR1259]

Gore, Charles.  __St. Paul's Epistle to the Romans, Vol. II: Chapters 9-16__.  John
Murray.  1908.  Library buckram.  241pp.  Ex-library. Rebound in navy buckram. Some
pencil marks.  $5  [381084]

Gore, Charles.  __St. Paul's Epistle to the Romans, Volume 1: Chapter I-VIII__.
Scribner's.  1899.  Library buckram.  326pp.  Ex-library, rebound in navy buckram.
Pencil & ink marginalia throughout. Cocked spine. Foxing.  $5  [380787]

Gore, Charles, Henry Leighton Goudge, and Alfred Guillaume.  __A New Commentary
on Holy Scripture, Including the Apocrypha (2 Vols)__.  SPCK.  1929.  Hardcover.
1598pp.  Shaken, edgeworn, rear hinge of vol 1 cracked.    $16  [U20030]

Gortner, J. Narver.  __Studies in Revelation__.  Gospel Publishing House.  1948.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  276pp.  Ink underlining.  $5  [376877]

Gosterzee, J.J. van.  __Evangelium nach Lukas  (Theologisch-homiletisches
Bibelwerk)__.  Belhagen & Klasing.  1880.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  581pp.
Yellowed pages, slightly shaken.  $7.67  [218627]

Gouge, William.  __Commentary on Hebrews__.  Kregel.  1980.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  1148pp.  VG/G.
  $97  [245393]

Gould, Dana ed..  __Ephesians [Shepherd's Notes]__.  Broadman & Holman.  1998.
Paperback.  80pp.  Near fine.  $2.5  [ZZ1531]

Gould, Dana ed..  __Galatians [Shepherd's Notes]__.  Broadman & Holman.  1997.
Paperback.  92pp.  Near fine.  $2.5  [ZZ1532]

Gould, Dana ed..  __Luke [Shepherd's Notes]__.  Broadman & Holman.  1998.
Paperback.  98pp.  Good.  $2.5  [ZZ1536]

Gould, Dana ed..  __Romans [Shepherd's Notes]__.  Broadman & Holman.  1998.
Paperback.  94pp.  Good.  $2.5  [ZZ1535]

Gould, Ezra P..  __ICC: Mark__.  Scribner's.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  317pp.
Very worn cover, shaken.  $5  [389839]

Grant, Frederick.  __Romans-Revelation (Nelson's Bible Commentary, vol. 7... based on
the Revised Standard Version)__.  Nelson.  1962.  Hardcover.  425pp.  This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [701836]
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Grant, Frederick C..  __Epistle to the Hebrews [Harper's Annotated Bible Series, vol.
15]__.  Harper.  1957.  Paperback.  61pp.  Stapled booklet.  Ex-library, else good.  $1
[224857]

Grant, Frederick C..  __Gospel of John, vol. 1: Chapters 1-12  [Harper's Annotated Bible
Series]__.  Harper.  1956.  Paperback.  75pp.  Stapled booklet, in very good condition.
$3  [369120]

Grant, Frederick C..  __Gospel of John, vol. 1: Chapters 1-12 (Harper's Annotated Bible
Series, vol. 13)__.  Harper.  1956.  Paperback.  75pp.  Stapled booklet.  Ex-library, else
good.  $1  [224859]

Grant, Frederick C..  __Gospel of John, vol. 2: Chapters 13-21 and the Epistles of John
[Harper's Annotated Bible Series]__.  Harper.  1956.  Paperback.  57pp.  Stapled booklet,
in good condition.  $5  [367996]

Grant, Frederick C..  __Gospel of Mark (Harper's Annotated Bible Series, vol. 7)__.
Harper.  1952.  Paperback.  72pp.  Stapled booklet.  Ex-library, else good.  $1  [224860]

Grant, Frederick C..  __Gospel of Mark, in the King James Version, with Introductions
and Critical Notes  [Harper's Annotated Bible series, 7th issue]__.  Harper.  1952.
Paperback.  72pp.  Stapled booklet, with ink underlining.  $1  [260604]

Grant, Frederick C..  __Gospel of Matthew, vol. 1: Chap. 1-13:52 (Harper's Annotated
Bible Series, vol. 10)__.  Harper.  1955.  Paperback.  69pp.  Stapled booklet.  Ex-library,
else good.  $1  [224861]

Grant, Frederick C..  __Gospel of Matthew, vol. 2: Chap. 13:53-28 (Harper's Annotated
Bible Series, vol. 11)__.  Harper.  1955.  Paperback.  61pp.  Stapled booklet.  Ex-library,
else good.  $1  [224863]

Grant, Frederick C..  __Romans–Revelation (Nelson's Bible Commentary, Vol. 7)__.
Thomas Nelson & Sons.  1962.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  425pp.  Chipped jacket.
Yellowed. Cocked spine. Shaken.  $1  [KS2558]

Grant, Frederick C..  __The Gospel of Mark in the King James Version with
Introductions and Critical Notes  [Harper's Annotated Bible Series, no. 7]__.  Harper.
1952.  Pamphlet.  72pp.  Ex-library, rebound in a pamphlet folder.  $2.5  [332977]

Gray, James Comper.  __Matthew & Mark [Biblical Museum, New Testament, Vol. I]__.
Anson D.F. Randolph & Co..  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  384pp.  Shaken. Cloth
fraying on most edges, badly at spine. Foxing.  $1  [KS3590]
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Gray, James Comper and George M. Adams.  __Matthew-Acts [Gray and Adams' Bible
Commentary]__.  Zondervan.  n.d..  Hardcover.  760pp.  Ex-lib, shaken. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $9  [U16692]

Gray, James Comper and George M. Adams.  __Romans-Revelation [Gray and Adams'
Bible Commentary]__.  Zondervan.  n.d..  Hardcover.  770pp.  Ex-lib, shaken. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $10  [U16693]

Grayston, Kenneth.  __Gospel of John [Narrative Commentaries]__.  Trinity .  1990.
Paperback.  177pp.  Ink underlining throughout. Creased & cocked spine.  $1  [281776]

Grayston, Kenneth.  __Philippians & Thessalonians [Cambridge Bible Commentary on
the New English Bible]__.  Cambridge.  1967.  Paperback.  116pp.  Very good.  $1
[282589]

Grayston, Kenneth.  __Philippians and Thessalonians [Cambridge Bible Commentary on
the New English Bible]__.  Cambridge.  1967.  Paperback.  116pp.  Good.  $5  [363932]

Grayston, Kenneth.  __The Gospel of John  [Narrative Commentaries series]__.  Trinity
Press International.  1990.  Paperback.  177pp.  Ink underlining.  $2.5  [348109]

Grech, Prospero.  __Acts of the Apostles Explained:  A Doctrinal Commentary__.  Alba
House.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  151pp.  G/G, ex-library.  $15  [383853]

Green, Michael.  __Matthew for Today:  Expository Study of Matthew__.  Word.  1988.
Paperback.  301pp.  Ink underlining, creased spine.  $1  [271467]

Green, Michael.  __Second Peter & Jude  [Tyndale New Testament Commentary]__.
Eerdmans.  1979.  Paperback.  192pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [307647]

Greene, Oliver B..  __Gospel According to Matthew, vol. I (Chapters 1-5)__.  Gospel
Hour Inc..  1971.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  438pp.  Spine cloth peeling, cocked spine.
$5  [376406]

Greene, Oliver B..  __The Acts of the Apostles (4 vols.)__.  Gospel Hour.  1968.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  477, 320, 330, 343pp.  Very good.    $20  [375458]

Greene, Oliver B..  __The Acts of the Apostles (4 Vols)__.  Gospel Hour.  1968.
Hardcover.  477, 320, 330, 343 pp.  Very Good. Complete in four volumes.    $22
[U24173]

Greene, Oliver B..  __The Epistle of Paul the Apostle to the Colossians__.  Gospel Hour.
1963.  Hardcover.  235pp.  Very Good. Blindstamp and owner's label to FFEP. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U24497]
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Greene, Oliver B..  __The Epistle of Paul the Apostle to the Ephesians__.  Gospel Hour
Inc..  1966.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  224pp.  Very good.  $5  [376878]

Greene, Oliver B..  __The Epistle of Paul the Apostle to the Philippians__.  Gospel Hour
Inc..  1965.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  133pp.  Very good.  $5  [376879]

Greene, Oliver B..  __The Epistle of Paul to the Philippians__.  Gospel Hour.  1965.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  133pp.  VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U19646]

Greene, Oliver B..  __The Epistles of Paul the Apostle to the Thessalonians__.  Gospel
Hour Inc..  1964.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  308pp.  Slightly musty, sound otherwise.
$5  [376886]

Greene, Oliver B..  __The Epistles of Paul the Apostle to Timothy and Titus__.  The
Gospel Hour.  1964.  Hardcover.  496pp.  VG. Blindstamp and owner's label to front
endpaper. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $3
[U24139]

Greene, Oliver B..  __The First Epistle of Paul to the Corinthians__.  Gospel Hour.  1965.
Hardcover.  544pp.  Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $5  [U24204]

Gregory, Andrew; David Bartlett, Morna Hooker & Henry Wansbrough.  __New
Proclamation Commentary on the Gospels__.  Fortress.  2006.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  211pp.  New book.  $28  [EN1773]

Griffith, Gwilym O..  __St. Paul's Gospel to the Romans__.  Basil Blackwell.  1949.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  197pp.  Extensive pencil and ink underlining. Shaken.
Chipped dust jacket.  $5  [396508]

Griffith, Gwilym O. .  __St. Paul's Gospel to the Romans__.  Blackwell.  1949.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  197pp.  Ex-library, otherwise good.  $1  [258019]

Gromacki, Robert G..  __Called to Be Saints:  An Exposition of I Corinthians__.  Baker.
1989.  Paperback.  209pp.  Good; slightly creased spine, lower corners bumped.  $7
[267443]

Gromacki, Robert G..  __Stand Firm in the Faith: An Exposition of II Corinthians__.
Baker.  1978.  Paperback.  224pp.  Some light scuffing to wrappers, owner's stamp,
otherwise very good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time.  $9  [U24158]

Gromacki, Robert G..  __Stand United in Joy:  An Exposition of Philippians__.  Baker.
1980.  Paperback.  197pp.  Good; slightly creased spine.  $7  [267444]
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Grosheide, F.W..  __Eerste Brief aan de Kerk te Korinthe__.  J.H. Kok.  1957.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  446pp.    G: bumped corners, front hinge slightly weak  $7.67
[137324]

Grosheide, F.W..  __NICNT: First Corinthians__.  Eerdmans.  1974.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  652pp.  Very good.  $11  [377059]

Grosheide, F.W..  __Tweede Brief aan de Kerk te Korinthe__.  J.H. Kok.  1959.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  388pp.  VG: bumped corners  $7.67  [137320]

Grotti, Hugonis.  __Annotationes in Novum Testamentum.  Denuo Emendatius Editae (9
volumes bound in 5)__.  Groningae: W. Zuidema.  1826.  .  pp.  Ex-library (simple
library plates, no other library materials), previous owner stamp; slight foxing.  Tastefully
rebound in marbeled full leather, with simple gilt ornamentation, c. late 1800s/ Early
1900s.  Leather worn at spine edges and corners.
  $400  [166017]

Gruenler, Royce Gordon.  __Trinity in the Gospel of John:  A Thematic Commentary on
the Fourth Gospel__.  Baker.  1986.  Paperback.  159pp.  Underlining, creased and
cocked spine  $12  [319499]

Gruenler, Royce Gordon.  __Trinity in the Gospel of John: A Thematic Commentary on
the Fourth Gospel__.  Wipf & Stock.  2004.  Paperback.  159pp.  New book.  Previously
published by Baker Book House, 1986.  $22  [W46476]

Grundmann, Walter.  __Evangelium nach Lukas__.  Evangelische Verlagsanstalt.  1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  457pp.  Boards bowed. Shaken. Foxing. Chipped dust
jacket.  $5  [381093]

Grundmann, Walter.  __Evangelium nach Lukas [Theologischer Handkommentar zum
Neuen Testament, 3]__.  Evangelische Verlag.  1984.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
460pp.  Foxing, slightly chipped and faded dust jacket.  $2.5  [336655]

Grundmann, Walter.  __Evangelium Nach Markus  [Theologischer Handkommentar zum
Neuen Testament, II]__.  Evangelische Verlagsanstgalt Berlin.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  330pp.  Ink underlining, yellowed pages.  $1  [259059]

Grundmann, Walter.  __Evangelium Nach Markus, 2: Theologischer Handkommentar
zum Neuen Testament__.  Evangelische Verlagsanstalt.  1973.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  347pp.  Ink underlining, foxing, slightly shaken.  From the personal library of M.
Eugene Boring.  $5  [376101]

Grundmann, Walter.  __Evangelium nach Matthäus  (Theologischer Handkommentar
zum Neuen Testament)__.  Evangelische Verlag.  1975.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
480pp.  Some underlining.  $7  [192308]
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Grundmann, Walter.  __Evangelium Nach Matthäus, I:  Theologischer Handkommentar
zum Neuen Testament__.  Evangelische Verlagsanstalt.  1972.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  580pp.  Ink underlining, foxing.  From the personal library of M. Eugene Boring.
$5  [376100]

Gundry, Robert H..  __Matthew: A Commentary on His Literary and Theological Art__.
Eerdmans.  1982.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  652pp.  Very Good; DJ rear flap
detached, a few tears. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time.  $14  [U19268]

Gunn, George S..  __Singers of Israel [Bible Guides]__.  Abingdon.  1963.  Paperback.
95pp.  Ex-church lib, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $3  [U24275]

Guthrie, Donald.  __Epistles from Prison [Bible Guides]__.  Abingdon.  1964.
Paperback.  95pp.  Laminant separating from wrappers, as usual, otherwised sound. This
is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $4  [U17738]

Guthrie, Donald.  __Pastoral Epistles  [Tyndale New Testament Commentaries]__.  IVP.
1978.  Paperback.  228pp.  Ink underlining.  $1  [271378]

Guthrie, Donald ed..  __Galatians  [Century Bible series]__.  Attic Press.  1969.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  164pp.  Extensive ink underlining.  $1  [251155]

Guthrie, Donald, ed..  __Galatians [Century Bible, New Series]__.  Attic Press, Inc..
1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  164pp.  Slight ink underlining. Yellowed pages. Ex-
library.  $1  [278069]

Gutzke, Manford George.  __Plain Talk on Timothy, Titus and Philemon__.  Zondervan.
1978.  Paperback.  235pp.  Highlighting and marks.  $1  [KS0323]

Habeck, Irwin J..  __Ephesians: Amazing Grace__.  Northwestern Publishing House.
1985.  Hardcover.  139pp.  VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $16  [U13193]

Hackett, Horatio B..  __Commentary on Acts__.  Kregel.  1992.  Paperback.  341pp.
Very Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $8
[U22849]

Haenchen, Ernst.  __Acts of the Apostles:  A Commentary__.  Oxford.  1971.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  737pp.  Ex-library, torn dust jacket.  $12  [388950]
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Haenchen, Ernst.  __Acts of the Apostles: A Commentary__.  Westminster.  1971.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  737pp.  Foxing to top edge of pages, cover & dust jacket.
Faded spine. Label. Cocked spine. Else good.  * This item is at our second store.  Please
anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $22  [711536]

Haenchen, Ernst.  __Apostelgeschichte (Kritisch-Exegetischer Kommentar über das Neue
Testament)__.  Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht.  1959.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  661pp.
G/G.  Underlining, chipped dust jacket.  $9  [192049]

Haenchen, Ernst.  __Apostelgeschichte (Kritisch-exegetischer Kommentar über das Neue
Testmament)__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1956.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  665pp.
Underlining, shaken.    $7.67  [196210]
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is at our second store.  Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $1
[713561]

Karris, Robert J..  __Invitation to Luke: A Commentary on the Gospel of Luke with
Complete Text from the Jerusalem Bible__.  Image.  1977.  Paperback.  240pp.
Wrappers grubby. Very slight highlighting. Mass market paperback.  $1  [KS0254]

Karris, Robert J..  __Pastoral Epistles  [New Testament Message, 17]__.  Michael
Glazier.  1979.  Paperback.  126pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [330918]

Karris, Robert J..  __Pastoral Epistles [New Testament Message]__.  Michael Glazier.
1979.  Paperback.  126pp.  Top edge damp-stained. Foxing. Gift inscription.  $5
[396833]

Karris, Robert J..  __The Pastoral Epistles__.  Michael Glazier.  1979.  Paperback.
126pp.  Bent bottom corner, else good.  $2.5  [VL0877]

Karris, Robert J..  __The Pastoral Epistles [New Testament Message 17]__.  Michael
Glazier.  1979.  Paperback.  126pp.  Good.  $5  [363608]

Kasemann, Ernst.  __Commentary on Romans__.  Eerdmans.  1980.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  428pp.  Front board bowed. Chipped dust jacket. Former owner's name.  $10
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480pp.  New reprint edition; previously published by Charles Scribner, 1872.  $45
[W53987]

Leenhardt, Franz J..  __Epistle to the Romans:  A Commentary__.  Lutterworth.  1962.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  389pp.  Underlining, dampwarped dust jacket and end
papers; dust jacket pasted to boards.  $8  [306975]

Leenhardt, FranzpJ..  __L'Épitre de Saint Paul aux Romains  [Commentaire du Nouveau
Testament VI]__.  Delachaux et Niestlé.  1957.  Paperback.  219pp.  Foxing, slight
penciling, bent corners.  From the library of Geoffrey Wainwright.  $8  [347465]

Legasse, Simon.  __L'Epitre aux Philippiens, l'Epitre a Philemon  [Cahiers Evangile,
33]__.  Editions du Cerf.  1980.  Paperback.  62pp.  Very good; stapled booklet.  $1
[270293]

Lekkerkerker, A.F.N..  __Brief van Paulus aan de Romeineni  (De prediking van het
Nieuwe Testament)__.  Callenbach-Nijkerk.  1974.  Paperback.  360pp.  Very good,
creased spine.  $10.33  [196214]

Lenski, R.C.H..  __Interpretation of St. Paul's Epistle to the Galatians, Ephesians, and
Philippians__.  Wartburg Press.  1946.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  901pp.  Top edge
damp-warped. Yellowed. Shaken.  $16  [342025]

Lenski, R.C.H..  __Interpretation of the Epistles of St. Peter, St. John, and St. Jude__.
Lutheran Book Concern.  1938.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  662pp.  Shaken, foxing,
edge-worn cover.  $11  [377887]

Lenski, R.C.H..  __Interpretations of I & II Corinthians__.  Augsburg.  1963.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  1341pp.  Ink underlining, shaken, faded and torn dust jacket.    $15
[347177]

Lenski, R.C.H..  __The Interpretation of St. Paul's Epistles to the Galatians, Ephesians
and Philippians__.  Augsburg.  1961.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  901pp.  VG/G.
Owner's stamp to FFEP, DJ edgeworn. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $20  [U24256]

Lenski, R.C.H..  __The Interpretation of The Acts of the Apostles__.  Augsburg.  1961.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  1134pp.  A bit shaken, otherwise sound in edgeworn DJ.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $14  [U18302]
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Lenski, R.C.H..  __The Interpretation of The Epistle to the Hebrews and the Epistle of
James__.  Augsburg.  1946.  Hardcover.  1134673pp.  A bit shaken, slight pen and pencil
marginalia, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $22  [U22162]

Leraney, A.R.C..  __Gospel According to Luke [Harper's New Testament
Commentary]__.  Harper & Bros..  1958.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  300pp.  Some red
pencil underlining. Chipped dust jacket.  $5  [377090]

Liddon, H.P..  __Explanatory Analysis of St. Paul's Epistle to the Romans__.  James and
Klock.  1977.  Hardcover.  309pp.  Very good, edges grubby else clean text, tight
binding. 1977 reprint of 1899 Longmans, Green and Co. edition.  This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $34  [88470]

Liddon, H.P..  __Explanatory Analysis of St. Paul's First Epistle to Timothy__.  Wipf &
Stock.  2007.  Paperback.  93pp.  New copy.  Previously published by Longman, Green &
Co., 1897  $8.25  [W57657]

Liefeld, Walter L..  __1 &2 Timothy/Titus [NIV Application Commentary]__.
Zondervan.  1999.  Hardcover.  378pp.  VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $18  [U23028]

Lietzmann, D. Hans.  __Einführung in die Textgeschichte der Paulusbrief an die Römer
[Handbuch zum Neuen Testament, 8]__.  J.C.B. Mohr.  1971.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
134pp.  Good; faded cover.  $2.5  [329783]

Lietzmann, Hans.  __An die Korinther I/II  [Handbuch zum Neuen Testament, 9]__.
J.C.B. Mohr.  1949.  Paperback.  214pp.  Foxing, chipped wrappers.  $2.5  [331723]

Lietzmann, Hans.  __An Die Römer  [Hanbuch zum Neuen Testament, 8]__.  J.C.B.
Mohr.  1933.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  134pp.  Good; slightly rubbed cover.  $2.5
[331703]

Lietzmann, Hans.  __Galater  (Handbuch zum Neuen Testament 10)__.  J.C.B. Mohr.
1971.  Paperback.  48pp.  Underlining, bent corners.  $1  [212428]

Lieu, Judith M..  __OTL: I, II & III John__.  Westminster.  2008.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  300pp.  G/G, pencil underlining, slightly chipped dust jacket.  $30  [345903]

Lieu, Judith M..  __The Gospel of Luke  [Epworth Commentaries series]__.  Wipf &
Stock.  2012.  Paperback.  212pp.  New book.  Previously published by Epworth Press,
1997.  $26  [W22024]

Lightfoot, J.B..  __J.B. Lightfoot's Commentary on the Epistles of St. Paul (4 Vols)__.
Hendrickson.  1993.  Hardcover.  pp.  Very Good.    $42  [U22846]
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Lightfoot, J.B..  __Notes on the Epistles of St. Paul__.  Wipf & Stock.  2001.  Paperback.
336pp.  New book.  Previously published by Macmillan and Co., 1895.  $30  [W06881]

Lightfoot, J.B..  __Notes on the Epistles of St. Paul __.  Alpha Publications.  n.d..
Hardcover.  336pp.  A few foxing specks, otherwise clean and crisp. Undated reprint of
the Macmillan edition. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time.  $8  [U21740]

Lightfoot, J.B..  __Notes on the Epistles of St. Paul (I and II Thessalonians, I Corinthians
1-7, Romans 1-7, Ephesians 1:1-14)__.  Zondervan.  1957.  Hardcover.  336pp.  Good.
DJ flaps inlaid. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$8  [U22039]

Lightfoot, J.B..  __Saint Paul's Epistle to the Galatians__.  Macmillan.  1900.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  384pp.  Good; slightly worn and sunned spine.  $8  [379283]

Lightfoot, J.B..  __St. Paul's Epistle to the Galatians__.  Macmillan.  1900.  Hardcover.
384pp.  Ex-church library, worn, some pen and pencil markings, else sound. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $7  [U24255]

Lightfoot, J.B..  __St. Paul's Epistle to the Galatians [Classic Commentary Library]__.
Zondervan.  1976.  Hardcover.  384pp.  VG. Owner's stamp to FFEP. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $7  [U23633]

Lightfoot, J.B..  __St. Paul's Epistle to the Philippians__.  Zondervan.  1968.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  350pp.  G/G, chipped dust jacket.  $9  [380885]

Lightfoot, J.B..  __St. Paul's Epistle to the Philippians [Classic Commentary Library]__.
Zondervan.  1961.  Hardcover.  350pp.  Some ink underlining. Yellowed. * This item is
at our second store.  Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $8  [711519]

Lightfoot, J.B..  __St. Paul's Epistle to the Philippians: A Revised Text with Introduction,
Notes and Dissertations__.  Hendrickson.  7198.  Hardcover.  350pp.  Very Good.
Owner's stamp to FFEP. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $9  [U24254]

Lightfoot, J.B..  __St. Paul's Epistles to the Colossians and to Philemon__.  Zondervan.
1968.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  430pp.  VG/G. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $9  [U17538]

Lightfoot, J.B..  __St. Paul's Epistles to the Colossians and to Philemon. A Revised text
with Introductions, Notes, and Dissertations__.  Macmillan.  1879.  Full leather.  430pp.
Ex-library.  Worn, full leather binding, with raised bands and gilt decorations.  $15
[379623]
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Lightfoot, John.  __Commentary on the New Testament from the Talmud and Hebraica,
Matthew-1 Corinthians (4 vols.)__.  Baker.  1979.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  384, 480,
455, 314pp.  Very good.    $42  [362511]

Lightfoot, Joseph B..  __St. Paul's Epistle to the Galatians__.  Wipf & Stock.  2009.
Paperback.  367pp.  New book.  Previously published by Macmillan & Co., 1874.  $32
[W55714]

Lilje, Hanns.  __Last Book of the Bible: The Meaning of the Revelation of St. John__.
Fortress.  1967.  Paperback.  286pp.  Pencil underlining. Cocked & creased spine. Worn
wrappers. Translated by Olive Wyon.  $5  [396547]

Lilje, Hanns.  __Letzte Buch der Bibel:  Eine Einführung in die Offenbarung Johannes__.
Im Furche-Verlag.  1958.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  260pp.  Good; tape stains on end
papers, bumped corners.  $2.5  [302709]

Lillie, John.  __Lectures on the Epistles of Paul to the Thessalonians__.  Oliphant,
Anderson & Ferrier.  1881.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  585pp.  Good; slight foxing,
repaired hinges.  $127  [266479]

Lillie, John; intro. by Philip Schaff.  __Lectures on the First and Second Epistles of
Peter__.  Klock & Klock.  1978.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  536pp.  Very good.  $47
[295672]

Lincoln, Andrew T..  __WBC:  Ephesians__.  Word.  1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
494pp.  G/G, ink underlining, slight foxing.  $22  [346293]

Lincoln, Andrew T..  __WBC: Ephesians
__.  Word.  1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  494pp.  VG/VG. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $23  [U23168]

Lincoln, William.  __Lectures on the Epistle to the Colossians__.  Kilmarnock, Scotland:
John Ritchie.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  78pp.  Shaken. Foxing. Very slight
marks. Cover lightly soiled.  $8.33  [KS1038]

Lindars, Barnabas.  __Gospel of John  [New Century Bible]__.  Oliphants.  1972.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  648pp.  Extensive ink underlining.  $12  [353151]

Lindars, Barnabas.  __Gospel of John [New Century Bible Commentary]__.  Eerdmans.
1981.  Paperback.  648pp.  Extensive ink underlining. Creased spine.  $5  [397455]

Lindars, Barnabas.  __NCB: The Gospel of John__.  Eerdmans.  1981.  Paperback.
648pp.  Small tear to rear wrapper, otherwise sound. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $9  [U23327]
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Lindsay, William.  __Lectures on the Epistle to the Hebrews (2 vols.)__.  Edinburgh:
William Oliphant & Co..  1867.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  406, 350pp.  Ex-library,
shaken, faded and worn cover.  $57  [386430]

Linton, Olof.  __Tolkning av Nya Testamentet:  Brevett till Hebréerna__.  Ab Verbum.
1970.  Paperback.  192pp.  Good; torn wrappers.  From the library of Krister Stendahl.
$2.5  [307280]

Lipscomb, David, with J. W. Shepherd.  __A Commentary on the New Testament
Epistles, Vol. IV: Ephesians, Philippians and Colossians__.  Gospel Advocate Company.
1952.  Hardcover.  330pp.  Some age-spotting to hinges, otherwise sound. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U19194]

Lipscomb, David, with J. W. Shepherd.  __A Commentary on the New Testament
Epistles, Vol. V:First and Second Thessalonians, First and Second Timothy, Titus, and
Philemon__.  Gospel Advocate Company.  1942.  Hardcover.  324pp.  Some age-spotting
to hinges, a bit shaken, otherwise sound. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U19196]

Livingston, Cox, Kinlaw, Du Bois, Ford and Deaseley.  __Beacon Bible Commentary in
Ten Volumes__.  Beacon Hill.  1969.  .  6355pp.  Good.  Some dust jackets chipped,
slight warping some vols., no dj vols. 6 and 7, water splotch on edge of vols. 3 and 9; else
clean text, tight bindings.   This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $202  [88249]

Lloyd-Jones, D. Martyn.  __Christian Unity: An Exposition of Ephesians 4:1-16__.
Baker.  1981.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  277pp.  G/VG. Slight pen markings,
otherwise clean and crisp. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $16  [U22928]

Lloyd-Jones, D. Martyn.  __God's Way of Reconciliation: Studies in Ephesians Chapter
2__.  Baker.  1980.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  380pp.  G/G. Slight pen underlining,
else clean and crisp in slightly torn DJ. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $22  [U22933]

Lloyd-Jones, D. Martyn.  __Life in the Spirit in Marriage, Home and Work: An
Exposition of Ephesians 5:18-6:9__.  Baker.  1975.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  37pp.
G/G. Pen and pencil underlining and marginalia, otherwise sound in chipped DJ. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $16  [U22929]

Lloyd-Jones, D. Martyn.  __Romans: Atonement and Justification: Exposition of
Chapters 3:20-4:25__.  Zondervan.  1971.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  250pp.  G/G. Pen
and pencil markings, else sound in torn Dj. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $15  [U22903]
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Lloyd-Jones, D. Martyn.  __Romans: The Gospel of God: Exposition of Chapter 1:1-
32__.  Zondervan.  1985.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  394pp.  VG/VG. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $16  [U23284]

Lloyd-Jones, D. Martyn.  __Romans: The Sons of God: Exposition of Chapter 8:5-17__.
Zondervan.  1975.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  438pp.  VG/VG. Two small tears to DJ.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $16  [U23281]

Lloyd-Jones, D. Martyn.  __The Christian Soldier: An Exposition of Ephesians 6:10-
20__.  Baker.  1981.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  363pp.  G/VG. Some pen and pencil
markings, otherwise clean and crisp. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $16  [U22931]

Lloyd-Jones, D.M..  __Christian Unity:  An Exposition of Ephesians 4:1-16__.  Baker.
198.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  277pp.  G/VG, pencil underlining and notes.  $15
[376468]

Lloyd-Jones, D.M..  __Life in the Spirit in Marriage, Home, and Work:  An Exposition of
Ephesians 5:18 to 6:9__.  Baker.  1979.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  371pp.  VG/VG
$15  [376467]

Lloyd-Jones, D.M..  __Romans: An Exposition of Chapter 8:14-39, The Final
Perseverance of the Saints__.  Zondervan.  1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  457pp.
Very good.  $11  [395559]

Lloyd-Jones, D.M..  __The Unsearchable Riches of Christ:  An Exposition of Ephesians
3:1 to 21__.  Baker.  1980.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  316pp.  Good; ex-library.  $10
[395170]

Lock, Walter.  __ICC: Pastoral Epistles__.  T. & T. Clark.  1966.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  159pp.  Penciling, else good.  $8  [388885]

Lohmeyer, Ernest.  __Evangelium des Markus and Ergänzungsheft (2 vols.)  [Kritisch-
Exegetischer Kommentar über das Neue Testament]__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.
1959.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  368, 19pp.  Chipped dust jacket, wrappers of
Ergänzungsheft stained along the fold.  $7  [336635]

Lohmeyer, Ernst.  __Brief an die Philipper, Kolosser, und an Philemon  [Kritisch-
Exegetischer Kommentar über das Neue Testament]__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.
1954.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  201pp.  VG/G, faded dust jacket.  $2.5  [336721]

Lohmeyer, Ernst.  __Brief and de Philipper, an die Kolosser und an Philemon [Kritischer-
Exegetischer Kommentar...]__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1964.  Paperback.  98pp.
Slightly yellowed. Beiheft von Werner Schmauch.  $2.5  [349421]
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Lohmeyer, Ernst.  __Briefe an die Philipper  [Kristisch-exegetischer Kommentar uber das
Neue Testament]__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1954.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
192pp.  Good; slight penciling.  From the library of Abraham Malherbe.  $7.67  [328331]

Lohmeyer, Ernst.  __Briefe an die Philipper & Kolosser & Philemon (Kritisch-
exegetischer Kommentar uber das Neue Testament)__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1959.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  201pp.  Pencil underlining; good otherwise.  $9  [420157]

Lohmeyer, Ernst.  __Briefe an die Philipper, Kolosser und an Philemon  [Kritisch-
exegetischer Kommentar uber das Neue Testament]__.  Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht.
1959.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  201pp.  G/G, slight foxing, slightly torn dust jacket.
$2.5  [317105]

Lohmeyer, Ernst.  __Evangelium des Markus  [Kristisch-Exegetischer Kommentar über
das Neue Testament]__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1937.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
368pp.  Ink underlining, worn cover.  $5  [390638]

Lohmeyer, Ernst.  __Evangelium des Markus  [Kritische-exegetischer Kommentar über
das Neue Testament, 1. Abteilung, 2. Band- 16. Auflage]__.  Vandenhoek & Ruprecht.
1963.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  368pp.  Underlining, highlighting.  $5  [359709]

Lohmeyer, Ernst.  __Evangelium des Markus.  Ergänzungsheft__.  Vandenhoeck &
Ruprecht.  1963.  Paperback.  44pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [340689]

Lohmeyer, Ernst & Werner Schmauch.  __Evangelium des Matthäus  [Kritisch-
exegetischer Kommentar über das Neue Testament]__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1956.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  429pp.  Penciling, else good.  $1  [235127]

Lohmeyer, Ernst;  Werner Schmauch.  __Briefe an die Philipper, Kolosser und an
Philemon:  Beiheft [Kritisch-exegetischer Kommentar uber das Neue Testament]__.
Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht.  1964.  Paperback.  98pp.  Underlining, lower corners
bumped.  From the library of Gerhard Krodel.  $2.5  [302714]

Lohmeyer, Ernst;  Werner Schmauch.  __Briefe an die Philipper, Kolosser und an
Philemon[Kritisch-exegetischer Kommentar uber das Neue Testament]__.  Vandenhoeck
and Ruprecht.  1964.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [348329]

Lohse, Eduard.  __Briefe an die Kolosser und an Philemon (Kritisch-Exegetischer
Kommentar über das Neue Testament Begründet von Heinrich August Wilhelm
Meyer)__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1964.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  291pp.
VG/VG  $10.33  [218603]

Lohse, Eduard.  __Hermeneia:  Colossians and Philemon__.  Fortress.  1984.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  366pp.  Good; ex-library.  $5  [389368]
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Lohse, Eduard.  __Hermeneia: Colossians and Philemon__.  Fortress.  1971.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  233pp.  Base of spine bumped. Back board bowed. Else sound.  $5
[395784]

Lohse, Eduard.  __Offenbarung des Johannes [Neue Testament Deutsche, 11]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1960.  Paperback.  120pp.  Underlining, sound otherwise.  $7
[166478]

Longenecker, Richard N..  __WBC: Galatians__.  Word.  1990.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  323pp.  VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $19  [U23177]

Lord, F. Townley.  __Acts of the Apostles__.  Carey Press.  1946.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  119pp.  Ex-library, foxing, some underlining.  $1  [271286]

Lothian, William.  __Expository Lectures on Paul's Epistles to the Corinthians__.
Edinburgh:  Waugh & Innes.  1828.  leather_bound.  553pp.  Ex-library, foxing.  Worn
half-leather binding.  $37  [311107]

Love, J.P..  __1,2,3 John; Jude, Revelation  [Layman's Bible Commentary]__.  SCM.
1960.  Paperback.  128pp.  Wrapper nearly detached. Yellowed. Very slight marks. Label
on spine.   $1  [KS1975]

Love, Julian Price.  __1,2,3 John; Jude, Revelation  [Layman's Bible Commentary]__.
John Knox Press.  1960.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  128pp.  Chipped and foxed dust
jacket with some red ink underlining.  $5  [VL6934]

Love, Julian Price.  __John, Jude, Revelation  [Layman's Bible Commentary]__.  John
Knox.  1961.  Hardcover.  128pp.  Very good. * This item is at our second store.  Please
anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $2.5  [713519]

Lüdemann, Gerd.  __Early Christianity according to the Traditions in Acts:  A
Commentary__.  Fortress.  1984.  Paperback.  277pp.  Very good.  $22  [388123]

Lührmann, Dieter.  __Der Brief an die Galater  [Zürcher Bibelkommentare, NT 7]__.
Theologischer Verlag.  1978.  Paperback.  122pp.  Very good.  $2.5  [327309]

Lührmann, Dieter.  __Galatians  [Continental Commentary]__.  Fortress.  1992.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  161pp.  VG/G, slightly faded dust jacket.  $16  [339347]

Lührmann, Dieter.  __Galatians [Continental Commentary]__.  Fortress.  1992.
Hardcover.  161pp.  Discounted New Book. No Dust Jacket, as issued. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $16  [MN21426]
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Lührmann, Dieter.  __Galatians:  A Continental Commentary__.  Fortress.  1992.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  161pp.  Very good.  $11  [371891]

Lührmann, Dieter; O.C. Dean, Jr., trans..  __Galatians: A Continental Commentary__.
Fortress.  1992.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  161pp.  Boards bowed. Else good.  $16
[262335]

Lupieri, Edmondo F..  __Commentary on the Apocalypse of John__.  Eerdmans.  2006.
Paperback.  395pp.  Discounted new book.  $25  [EN1418]

Luthardt, Ernst Ch. und Otto Böckler.  __Evangelium nach Johannes und die
Apostelgeschichte  [Kurzgesasster Kommentar zu den heiligen Schriften Alten und
Neuen Testamentes, 2. Abteilung]__.  C.H. Beck.  1894.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
323, 542pp.  Worn quarter-leather cover, foxing.    $15  [333061]

Luther, Martin.  __A Commentary on Saint Paul's Epistle to the Galatians__.  Baker.
1979.  Paperback.  575pp.  Edges taped, slight highlighting, else sound. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $11  [U22677]

Luther, Martin.  __A Commentary on St. Paul's Epistle to the Galatians__.  Zondervan.
n.d..  Hardcover.  252pp.  Quite shaken, some pen underlining and highlighting,
otherwise a serviceable reading copy. No DJ. 3rd Ed., Trans Theodore Graebner. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $11  [U18818]

Luther, Martin.  __Commentary on St. Paul's Epistle to the Galatians__.  Zondervan.
n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  251pp.  Extensive ink underlining, slightly rubbed
cover.  $5  [388520]

Luther, Martin.  __Commentary on St. Paul's Epistle to the Galatians, A New Abridged
Translation by Theodore Graebner, Fourth Edition__.  Zondervan.  n.d..  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  251pp.  Extensive ink underlining. Shaken.   $11  [395621]

Luther, Martin;  translated by Ax. P. Falk.  __Pauli Bref till Galaterna__.  Evang.
Fosterlands-Stiftelsens.  1914.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  586pp.  pencil underlining,
spine creased  $7  [417226]

Luthi, Walter.  __Johannes:  Das vierte Evangelium __.  Friedrich Reinhardt Basel.
1942.  Paperback.  375pp.  Yellowed wrappers, previous owner's name.  $8  [150535]

Lüthi, Walter.  __Letter to the Romans__.  John Knox.  1962.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  221pp.  Slightly bowed boards, foxing.  $2.5  [316852]

Lüthi, Walter.  __Römerbrief:  Ausgelegt für die Gemeinde__.  Friedrich Reinhardt.
1955.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  311pp.  Very good.  $1  [154936]
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Luz, Ulrich.  __Matthew 1 — 7: A Commentary__.  Augsburg.  1989.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  460pp.  Extensive ink underlining. Slightly shaken, cocked spine. From the
personal library of M. Eugene Boring.  $11  [370460]

Luz, Ulrich.  __Matthew 1-7: A Commentary__.  Augsburg.  1989.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  460pp.  Ink underlining. Slightly shaken. Translated by Wilhelm C. Linss.  $22
[346142]

M'Ghee, Robert J..  __Expository Lectures on the Epistle to the Ephesians__.  Robert
Carter & Bros..  1856.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  640pp.  Ex-library, worn cover,
peeling spines, foxing.  $27  [382874]

M'Neile, Alan Hugh.  __Gospel According to St. Matthew  (Greek text, with
introduction, notes and indices)__.  Macmillan.  1949.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
448pp.  Badly worn cover, heavy foxing, very shaken, underlining.  $2.5  [303837]

M'Neile, Alan Hugh.  __The Gospel According to St. Matthew.  The Greek Text with
Introduction, Notes, and Indices__.  Macmillan / St. Martin's Press.  1965.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  448pp.  Foxed and chipped dust jacket.  $5  [388799]

MacArthur, John.  __Ephesians [MacArthur New Testament Commentary]__.  Moody.
1986.  Hardcover.  402pp.  This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $9  [U16473]

MacArthur, John Jr..  __Ephesians  [MacArthur New Testament Commentaries]__.
Moody Press.  1986.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  402pp.  Slightly bowed boards.  $9
[378023]

Macaulay, J.C. .  __Behold Your King (on Matthew)__.  Moody.  1982.  Paperback.
230pp.  Very good.  $1  [216262]

Macgregor, G.H.C..  __Gospel of John (Moffatt New Testament Commentary series)__.
Harper.  n.d..  .  378pp.  Embossing rubbed off spine * This item is at our second store.
Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $2.5  [709129]

MacGregor, G.H.C..  __Gospel of John [Moffatt New Testament Commentary]__.
Doubleday, Doran & Co..  1929.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  378pp.  Small amount of
ink underlining & notes. Yellowed. Shaken.  $1  [259887]

Maclaren, Alexander.  __Expositions of Holy Scripture (17 vols.)__.  Baker.  1977.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  pp.  Very good.    $227  [256569]

MacLehose, Alec.  __Study in St. John's Gospel__.  Bible Reading Fellowship.  1980.
Paperback.  88pp.  Creased wrappers, book curled down the center.  $1  [218974]
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MacRae, George W..  __Hebrews  [Collegeville Commentary]__.  Liturgical Press.  .
Pamphlet.  pp.  Stapled booklet.  Ex-library, else good.  $2.5  [344350]

MacRae, George W., S.J..  __Hebrews (Collegeville Bible Commentary)__.  Litrugical
Press.  1983.  Paperback.  60pp.  Underlining. Stapled booklet.  $1  [KS0651]

Madsen, Norman P..  __John [BBC Vol 20]__.  Abingdon.  1994.  Paperback.  159pp.
Very good.  $2.5  [VL3969]

Maldonati, Joannis; J.M. Raich ed..  __Commentarii in Quatuor Evangelistas (Tomus I &
II)  [Illustrium Theologorum in Sacras Novi Testamenti Scripturas Commentarii]__.
Francisci Kirchheim.  1874.  Quarter leather.  826, 1051pp.  Ex-library, foxing.  Worn
quarter-leather cover.   $37  [333423]

Malina, Bruce J. and John J. Pilch.  __Social-Science Commentary on the Book of
Acts__.  Fortress.  2008.  Paperback.  243pp.  Very good.  $16  [385831]

Malina, Bruce J. and John J. Pilch.  __Social-Science Commentary on the Book of
Revelation__.  Fortress.  2000.  Paperback.  288pp.  Very good.  $12  [394180]

Malina, Bruce J. and Richard L. Rohrbaugh.  __Social-Science Commentary on the
Synoptic Gospels__.  Fortress.  1992.  Paperback.  422pp.  Good; ex-library.  $5
[388757]

Maloney, Francis J., S.D.B..  __The Gospel of John [Sacra Pagina]__.  Michael Glazier.
1998.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  594pp.  Pen underlining, a bit shaken, otherwise
sound with VG dust jacket. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $22  [U23678]

Maly, Eugene H..  __Epistles of Saints James, Jude, Peter  [New Testament Reading
Guide, 12]__.  Liturgical Press.  1960.  Pamphlet.  72pp.  Stapled booklet.  Foxing, else
good.  $1  [330868]

Maly, Eugene H..  __Romans [New Testament Message 9]__.  Michael Glazier.  1979.
Paperback.  134pp.  Underlining, sound otherwise.  $1  [175588]

Mann, C.S..  __AB: Mark__.  Doubleday.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  714pp.
VG/G, faded and chipped dust jacket.  $11  [305305]

Manson, William.  __Gospel of Luke__.  Hodder and Stoughton.  1937.  Hardcover.
282pp.  Good; foxing. * This item is at our second store.  Please anticipate an additional
week in delivery time.  $2.5  [711540]
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Manson, William.  __Gospel of Luke (Moffatt New Testament Commentary)__.  Harper.
n.d..  Hardcover with dust jacket.  282pp.  Chipped and torn dust jacket, and penciling.
$2.5  [AVL3567]

Manson, William .  __Gospel of Luke (Moffatt New Testament Commentary)__.  Harper.
1930.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  282pp.  Good, in a chipped and faded dust jacket.
$2.5  [A711220]

Manson, William .  __Gospel of Luke [Moffatt New Testament Commentary]__.  Harper.
1930.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  282pp.  Ex-library, penciling.  $5  [A379721]

Manton, Thomas.  __Exposition of John Seventeen__.  Sovereign Grace Book Club.
1958.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  451pp.  Small amount of ink underlining. Foxing,
yellowed.   $16  [371198]

Marsh, John.  __Gospel of Saint John [Pelican New Testament Commentary__.  Penguin.
[1968] 1985.  Paperback.  701pp.  Yellowed. Else good.  $2.5  [345015]

Marsh, John.  __Saint John  [Pelican New Testament Commentaries series]
__.  Penguin.  1985.  Paperback.  700pp.  Foxing, slightly creased spine.  $2.5  [319910]

Marsh, John.  __Saint John (Pelican New Testament Commentaries series)__.  Penguin.
1983.  Paperback.  700pp.  Yellowed pages, slight marginalia.  $1  [229537]

Marshall, I. Howard.  __1 Peter  [IVP New Testament Commentary Series]__.
InterVarsity Press.  1990.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  184pp.  Very good.  $5  [388798]

Marshall, I. Howard.  __1 Peter [IVP New Testament Commentary 17]__.  IVP.  1991.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  184pp.  VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U24691]

Marshall, I. Howard.  __Acts  [Tyndale New Testament Commentaries]__.  Eerdmans.
1981.  Paperback.  427pp.  Good; slightly faded spine.  $5  [358239]

Marshall, I. Howard.  __NICNT: Epistles of John__.  Eerdmans.  1978.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  274pp.  Small amount of ink underlining. Chipped dust jacket.  $9  [394455]

Marshall, I. Howard.  __NICNT: The Epistles of John__.  Eerdmans.  1990.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  274pp.  VG/VG. Blindstamp. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $11  [U24257]

Marshall, I. Howard.  __NIGTC: Gospel of Luke__.  Eerdmans.  1978.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  928pp.  Ink underlining.  $32  [393926]
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Marshall, I. Howard.  __TNTC: Acts__.  IVP/Eerdmans.  1992.  Paperback.  427pp.
Very Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5
[U21039]

Marshall, I.H..  __St. Mark  [Scripture Union Bible Study Books]__.  Scripture Union.
n.d..  Paperback.  63pp.  Ink underlining.  $1  [271406]

Marshall, I.H..  __St. Mark [Scripture Union Bible Study Books]__.  Eerdmans.  1967.
Paperback.  64pp.  VG.  This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $1  [U11285]

Martin, Alfred.  __First Corinthians__.  Loizeaux Bros.  1990.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  152pp.  NF/NF  $1  [215465]

Martin, G. Currie ed..  __Ephesians, Colossians, Philemon and Philippians  [New-
Century Bible]__.  Henry Frowde.  1902.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  192pp.  Ex-library,
cover worn, spine cloth peeling, light foxing.  $2  [359722]

Martin, G. Currie ed..  __Ephesians, Colossians, Philemon, and Philippians  [Century
Bible:  A Modern Commentary]__.  Caxton Publishing Co..  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  192pp.  Ex-library, shaken, repaired hinges.  $8  [275777]

Martin, R.A. and John H. Elliott.  __James / I-II Peter/Jude [Augsburg Commentary on
the New Testament]__.  Augsburg.  1982.  Paperback.  189pp.  Good.  $2.5  [348162]

Martin, R.P..  __1 Corinthians–Galatians [Scripture Union Bible Study Books]__.
Eerdmans.  1968.  Paperback.  126pp.  VG.  This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $1  [U11280]

Martin, R.P..  __Acts [Scripture Union Bible Study Books]__.  Eerdmans.  1967.
Paperback.  90pp.  VG.  This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $1  [U11283]

Martin, R.P..  __Epistle of Paul to the Philippians  [Tyndale New Testament
Commentaries]__.  Eerdmans.  1980.  Paperback.  186pp.  Ink underlining, faded
wrappers.  $2.5  [350966]

Martin, Ralph.  __Mark  [Knox Preaching Guides]__.  John Knox.  1981.  Paperback.
98pp.  Good; label on spine  $1  [269993]

Martin, Ralph P..  __Colossians:  The Church's Lord and the Christian's Liberty__.  Wipf
& Stock.  2000.  Paperback.  180pp.  New book.  Previously published by
Zondervan/Paternoster Press, 1972.  $21  [W03224]
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Martin, Ralph P..  __Mark__.  Wipf & Stock.  2001.  Paperback.  98pp.  New book.
Previously published by John Knox Press, 1981.  $15  [W08328]

Martin, Ralph P..  __Philippians__.  Wipf & Stock.  2000.  Paperback.  188pp.  New
book.  Previously published by Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co., 1976.  $22  [W04412]

Martin, Ralph P..  __Philippians  [New Century Bible Commentary]__.  Eerdmans.
1980.  Paperback.  176pp.  Good; pencil underlining.  $2.5  [328529]

Martin, Ralph P..  __Philippians, revised edition  [Tyndale New Testament
Commentaries]__.  IVP / Eerdmans.  1987.  Paperback.  187pp.  Very good.  $2.5
[ZZ0584]

Martin, Ralph P..  __WBC: 2 Corinthians__.  Word Books.  1986.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  527pp.  Cocked spine. Bookplate. Else G/G.  $18  [315144]

Martin, Ralph P..  __WBC: James__.  Word.  1988.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  240pp.
VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $18
[U23366]

Martin, Ralph P..  __Where The Action Is: Mark  [A Bible Commentary for Laymen]__.
Wipf & Stock.  1998.  Paperback.  160pp.  New copy.  $19  [W01657]

Marxsen, Willi.  __Der erste Brief Thessalonicher  [Zürcher Bibelkommentare NT
11.1]__.  Theologischer Verlag Zürich.  1979.  Paperback.  80pp.  Underlining and
highlighting, slight foxing.  $10  [339362]

Marxsen, Willi.  __Der zweite Thessalonicherbrief  [Zürcher Bibelkommentare NT
11.2]__.  Theologischer Verlag Zürich.  1982.  Paperback.  119pp.  Very good; lower
corners bent.  $10  [339361]

Massie, J. ed..  __Corinthians (Century Bible series)__.  T.C. & E.C. Jack.  n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  339pp.  Previous owner's  name, back glued end paper torn
$7  [183938]

Massie, J. ed..  __Corinthians [Century Bible: A Modern Commentary]__.  London:
Caxton Publishing.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  339pp.  Ex-library, shaken, foxing,
bumped corners.  $8  [275773]

Massie, J. ed..  __Corinthians [New-Century Bible]__.  Henry Frowde.  n.d..  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  339pp.  Ex-library, cover faded and worn, slightly shaken, light foxing.
$2  [359732]
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Massie, J. ed..  __I and II Corinthians (Century Bible series)__.  T.C. & E.C. Jack.  n.d..
Hardcover.  339pp.  Pen underlining and marginalia to a few pages, else good. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $9  [U15409]

Masson, Charles.  __Les Deux Épitres de Saint Paul aux Thessaloniciens  [Commentaire
du Nouveau Testament XIa]__.  Delachaux & Niestlé.  1957.  Paperback.  116pp.
Foxing, underlining, lower corners bent, slightly torn wrappers.  $10  [351878]

Matera, Frank J..  __Galatians [Sacra Pagina]__.  Michael Glazier.  1992.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  252pp.  G/VG. Slight pen underlining, else clean and crisp. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $27  [U23680]

Matera, Frank J..  __NTL: 2 Corinthians__.  W/JKP.  2003.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
332pp.  New copy, but damaged in shipment (front board bowed). * This item is at our
second store.  Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $34  [707859]

Mauro, Philip.  __God's Gospel and God's Righteousness:  A Study of Romans I. to V.
11__.  Revell.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  160pp.  Good; ex-library.  $16  [386480]

Mayor, Joseph B..  __Epistle of St. James  [Greek text with Introduction and
Comments]__.  Zondervan.  1954.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  pp.  Good; label on spine,
personal library envelope and book plate inside.   $15  [277411]

Mayor, Joseph B..  __Epistle of St. James.  Greek text with Introduction and
Comments__.  Macmillan.  1892.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  pp.  Ex-library, shaken,
edgeworn cover.  $11  [379630]

Mayor, Joseph B..  __Epistle of St. Jude and the Epistle of II Peter.  Greek text with
introduction, notes, and comments__.  Baker.  1965.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  239pp.
G/G, slight foxing, faded dust jacket, ffep clipped at upper edge.  $12  [329259]

Mayor, Joseph B..  __Epistle of St. Jude and the Second Epistle of St. Peter, Greek
Text__.  Baker.  1979.  Paperback.  239pp.  Creased spine. Small stain on wrapper. Else
good.  $11  [394103]

Mayor, Joseph B..  __Epistle of St. Jude and the Second Epistle of St. Peter:  Greek Text
with Introductory Notes and Comments__.  Wipf & Stock.  2004.  Paperback.  239pp.
New book.  Previously published by Macmillan and Co., 1907.  $43  [W47565]

Mayor, Joseph B..  __Epistles of Jude and II Peter  [Twin Brooks series]__.  Baker.
1979.  Paperback.  239pp.  Very good.  $22  [268390]

Mayor, Joseph B..  __The Epistle of James__.  Kregel.  1990.  Paperback.  621pp.  Spine
creased, otherwise clean and crisp. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $16  [U24203]
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McClymont, J.A. ed..  __St. John  [New-Century Bible]__.  Henry Frowde.  n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  352pp.  Ex-library, cover worn, spine cloth reglued, shaken,
light foxing.  $2  [359724]

McConnell, John F..  __Epistle to the Hebrews [New Testament Reading Guide, 11]__.
Liturgical Press.  1960.  Pamphlet.  72pp.  Stapled booklet.  Foxing, label on front
wrapper; else good.  $1  [330869]

McDonald, H. Dermot.  __Commentary on Colossians and Philemon__.  Word.  1982.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  197pp.  VG/G, chipped dust jacket.  $2.5  [307727]

McDonald, H.D..  __Freedom in Faith: A Commentary on Paul's Epistle to the
Galatians__.  Revell.  1974.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  157pp.  Some ink underlining.
Faded spine. Bookplate.  $1  [251520]

McGarvey, J.W..  __Acts, vol. 1 (New Testament Commentary, vol. 1)__.  Standard.
1892.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  262pp.  Ex-library, worn cover, shaken.  $1  [218300]

McGarvey, J.W. and Philip Pendleton.  __The Fourfold Gospel, or A Harmony of the
Four Gospels__.  Standard.  n.d..  Hardcover.  769pp.  Cocked, foxing, tips worn, else
sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $15
[U19319]

McGarvey, J.W. and Philip Y. Pendleton.  __Thessalonians, Galatians, and Romans
[Standard Bible Commentary]__.  Standard Publishing.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
555pp.  Ex-library.  Worn cover, shaken, underlining.  $3  [375531]

McGee, J. Vernon.  __John, volume II__.  Thru the Bible.  1976.  Paperback.  354pp.
Very good.  $1  [214103]

McKenna, David L..  __Communicator's Commentary: Mark__.  Word.  1982.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  332pp.  Yellow highlighting throughout. Former owner's
name. Faded spine. Edited by Lloyd J. Ogilvie.  $5  [397018]

McKenna, David L..  __Mark [Communicator's Commentary]__.  Word.  1984.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  332pp.  G/G, chipped and faded dust jacket, with label on
spine.  $2.5  [306866]

McKenzie, Alyce M..  __Matthew  [Interpretation Bible Studies]__.  Geneva Press.
1998.  Paperback.  112pp.  Good; bumped corners.  $5  [385528]

McNeile, Alan Hugh.  __Gospel According to Matthew (Greek text)__.  Macmillan.
1949.  Library buckram.  448pp.  Ex-library. Yellowed, page edges brittle. Rebound in
brick red buckram.  $5  [396516]
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McNeile, Alan Hugh.  __Gospel According to St. Matthew  [Thornapple
Commentaries]__.  Baker.  1980.  Paperback.  448pp.  Good; penciling.  $5  [389445]

McNeile, Alan Hugh.  __Gospel according to St. Matthew (Greek text with introduction,
notes, and indices)__.  Macmillan.  1955.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  447pp.  Extensive
ink underlining.  $8  [270486]

McNeile, Alan Hugh.  __Gospel according to St. Matthew [Thornapple]__.  Baker.
1980.  .  448pp.  VG  $2.5  [711188]

McPolin, James.  __John  [New Testament Message 6]__.  Michael Glazier.  1982.
Paperback.  273pp.  Underlining, creased spine.  $1  [284331]

McPolin, James.  __John  [New Testament Message, 6]__.  Michael Glazier.  1979.
Paperback.  231pp.  Ex-library, faded spine.  $5  [358187]

McPolin, James.  __John (New Testament Message, 6)__.  Michael Glazier.  1984.
Paperback.  273pp.  Reading copy. Foxed, spine dinged, creased and separating. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [U14741]

McPolin, James.  __John [New Testament Message 6]__.  Michael Glazier.  1984.
Paperback.  273pp.  Creased spine, highlighting and underlining. Label on spine.  $2.5
[VL4623]

McPolin, James.  __John [New Testament Message, 6]__.  Michael Glazier.  1984.
Paperback.  273pp.  Underlining. * This item is at our second store.  Please anticipate an
additional week in delivery time.  $2.5  [711511]

Meier, John P..  __The Vision of Matthew:  Christ, Church and Morality in the First
Gospel__.  Paulist Press.  1979.  Paperback.  270pp.  VG.  This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [U12300]

Menken, Maarten J.J..  __2 Thessalonians  [New Testament Readings series]__.
Routledge.  1994.  Paperback.  171pp.  Underlining and marginalia, lower corners
bumped.  $13  [347574]

Menzies, Allan.  __Second Corinthians__.  Macmillan.  1912.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  111pp.  Rubbed cover, else good.  $1  [223648]

Merx, Adalbert.  __Evangelium Johannes  (Vier Kanonischen Evangelien nach ihrem
Ältesten Bekannten Texte, zweiter Teil, zweite Hälfte, Erläuterung)__.  Georg Reimer.
1911.  Paperback.  587pp.  Taped spine; else sound.  From the library of biblical scholar
Bruce M. Metzger.  $52  [192411]



114

Merx, Adalbert.  __Evangelium Markus und Lukas (Vier Kanonischen Evangelien nach
ihrem Ältesten Bekannten Texte, Zweiter Teil, Erläuterungen, Zweite Hälfte)__.  Georg
Reimer.  1905.  Paperback.  545pp.  Taped spine, else good.  From the library of biblical
scholar Bruce M. Metzger.  $52  [192400]

Merx, Adalbert.  __Evangelium Matthaeus  (Vier Kanonischen Evangelien nach ihrem
Ältesten Bekannten Texte, zweiter Teil, erste Hälfte, Erläuterung)__.  Georg Reimer.
1902.  Paperback.  438pp.  Chipped wrappers, taped spine; else sound.  From the library
of biblical scholar Bruce M. Metzger.  $52  [192410]

Merx, Adalbert.  __Vier Kanonischen Evangelien nach ihrem Ältesten Bekannten Texte,
Erster Theil:  Uebersetzung__.  Georg Reimer.  1897.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  258pp.
Good.  Sunned spine, heavy foxing, some markings in the text.  $22  [304145]

Merx, Adalbert; Julius Ruska  (Hrsg.).  __Evangelium Johannes  (Vier Kanonischen
Evangelien nach ihrem Ältesten Bekannten Texte, zweiter Teil, zweite Hälfte,
Erläuterung)__.  Berlin: Georg Reimer.  1911.  Library buckram.  587pp.  Ex-library,
slightly musty.  In faded blue buckram.  $77  [186919]

Metzger, Bruce M..  __Breaking the Code: Understanding the Book of Revelation__.
Abingdon.  1993.  Paperback.  111pp.  Good. Owner's name written in pen on front
wrapper, otherwise clean and crisp. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $5  [U23883]

Meyer, F.B..  __Gospel of John: The Life and Light of Men , Love to the Uttermost__.
Zondervan.  1950.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  384pp.  Badly shaken, front hinge nearly
broken. Extensive ink & colored-pencil underlining. Faded & worn cover.  $5  [397435]

Meyer, Heinrich August.  __Critical and Exetical Hand-Book to Matthew [Meyer's
Commentary on the New Testament, vol. 1]__.  Hendrickson.  1983.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  539pp.  Good; upper page corners bumped.  $20  [331255]

Meyer, Heinrich August.  __Critical and Exetical Hand-Book to Romans [Meyer's
Commentary on the New Testament, vol. 5]__.  Hendrickson.  1983.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  588pp.  Good; upper page corners bumped.  $22  [331253]

Meyer, Heinrich August.  __Critical and Exetical Hand-Book to the Acts of the Apostles
[Meyer's Commentary on the New Testament, vol. 4]__.  Hendrickson.  1983.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  512pp.  Good; upper page corners bumped.  $16  [331266]

Meyer, Heinrich August.  __Critical and Exetical Hand-Book to the Revelation of John
[Meyer's Commentary on the New Testament, vol. 11]__.  Hendrickson.  1983.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  494pp.  Good; upper page corners bumped.  $22  [331265]
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Meyer, Heinrich August.  __Critical and Exetical Hand-Book to Timothy and Titus and
Hebrews  [Meyer's Commentary on the New Testament, vol. 9]__.  Hendrickson.  1983.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  753pp.  Very good.  $15  [331251]

Meyer, Heinrich August.  __Gospel of John (2 vols.)  [Critical and Exegetical Handbook
to the New Testament]__.  T&T Clark.  1976.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  347, 412pp.
Very shaken, edgeworn covers, personal library pouches, bookplates, and spine labels.
$16  [286917]

Meyer, Heinrich August Wilhelm.  __Critical and Exegetical Hand-book to Philippians,
Colossians and Philemon__.  Funk & Wagnalls.  1885.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
638pp.  Ex-library, rubbed cover, shaken.  $10  [359978]

Meyer, Heinrich August Wilhelm.  __Critical and Exegetical Hand-book to the Gospel of
John__.  Funk & Wagnalls.  1884.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  565pp.  Ex-library,
rubbed cover, slightly shaken.  $10  [359980]

Meyer, Heinrich August Wilhelm.  __Meyer's Commentary on the New Testament (11
Volumes)
__.  Alpha.  1979.  .  pp.  Good, no dj, 11 volumes. Slight foxing, owner's name in vols. I
and II, pencil underlining in vol. 1, edges somewhat grubby, otherwise clean text, tight
bindings.  This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $272
[88163]

Meyer, Heinrich August Wilhelm; trans. by Peter Christie; revised & edited by Frederick
Crombie.  __Critical and Exegetical Handbook to the Gospel of Matthew (2 vols.)__.
T&T Clark.  1977.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  451, 308pp.  Worn covers, shaken,
yellowed pages, penciling.  $37  [285958]
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127

Neil, William.  __Epistle to the Hebrews  [Torch Bible Commentaries]__.  SCM.  1955.
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Hardcover, no dust jacket..  255pp.  VG  $11  [394557]

Simcox, Carroll.  __They Met at Philippi: A Devotional Commentary on Philippians__.
A & C Black.  1950.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  174pp.  This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $2.5  [701916]
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Philippians__.  Oxford.  1958.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  174pp.  G/G, underlining.
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__.  Zondervan.  1955.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  568pp.  Owner's label to FFEP,
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Slater, W.F. ed..  __Matthew  [Century Bible:  A Modern Commentary]__.  London:
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jacket.  239pp.  VG/VG  $12  [338295]
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[330853]
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jacket.  239pp.  VG/VG.  $16  [303550]
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Smith, D. Moody.  __John, 2nd ed., revised & enlarged [Proclamation Commentaries]
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Christ:  A Commentary on the Book of Revelation__.  Wipf & Stock.  2004.  Paperback.
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[ZD0333]



156

Soden, H. von.  __Kolosser, Epheser, Philemon; die Pastoralbriefe [Hand-Commentar
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Sodergren, C.J..  __Correspondence Course:  Studies in Philippians, Colossians, and
Philemon  (Twenty Lessons)__.  Lutheran Bible Institute.  1938.  Paperback.  136pp.
Faded wrappers, bent corners.  $2.5  [329698]
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1980.  Paperback.  144pp.  Underlining, personal library pouch, book plate, and spine
label.  $1  [289634]

Tasker, R.V.G..  __James (Tyndale New Testament Commentaries)__.  Eerdmans.  1974.
Paperback.  144pp.  Bent corners, else good.  $2.5  [VL4229]

Tasker, R.V.G..  __John [Tyndale New Testament Commentaries]__.  IVP/Eerdmans.
1999.  Paperback.  237pp.  Near fine.  $5  [358001]

Tasker, R.V.G..  __Second Epistle of Paul to the Corinthians  [Tyndale New Testament
Commentaries]__.  Eerdmans.  1983.  Paperback.  192pp.  Very good.  $1  [175921]

Tasker, R.V.G..  __TNTC: The Second Epistle of Paul to the Corinthians__.  Eerdmans.
1983.  Paperback.  192pp.  Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $3  [U18236]

Tasker, R.V.G. .  __Second Epistle of Paul to the Corinthians  [Tyndale New Testament
Commentaries]__.  Eerdmans.  1960.  Hardcover.  192pp.  Good. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U16313]

Tatford, Frederick A..  __Paul's Letters to the Thessalonians__.  Loizeaux Bros..  1991.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  127pp.  VG/VG  $11  [214909]

Taylor, John.  __A Paraphrase with Notes on the Epistle to the Romans.  To which is
prefixed a Key to the Apostolic Writings, or an Essay to explain the Gospel-Scheme, and
the Principal Words and Phrases the Apostles have used in describing it.  4th edition__.
London:  J. Rivington, W. Johnston; S. Crowder; T. Longman; E. and C. Dilly; J.
Johnson and J. Payne; G. Robinson and J. Roberts.  1769.  Full leather.  366, (26)pp.
Large quarto.  Worn, full leather binding, with raised bands.  Ex-library.Bowed boards,
tender hinges, heavy foxing.    $42  [387020]
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Taylor, Vincent.  __Epistle to the Romans__.  Epworth.  1955.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  100pp.  Underlining, else good.  $2.5  [VL3708]

Taylor, Vincent.  __Gospel According to Mark, 2nd edition. Greek Text, with
Introduction, Notes, and Indexes__.  Macmillan.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
700pp.  Ex-library, slight markings, chipped and torn dust jacket.  $8  [388305]

Taylor, Vincent.  __Gospel According to St. Mark (Greek Text)__.  Macmillan.  1957.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  696pp.  Ink underlining. Shaken. Foxing. FFEP corner
clipped.   $2.5  [348869]

Taylor, Vincent.  __Gospel According to St. Mark (Greek text) Second Edition
[Thornapple Commentaries]__.  Baker.  1981.  Paperback.  696pp.  Creased spine. Else
good.  $5  [396473]

Taylor, Vincent.  __Gospel According to St. Mark, 2nd edition (Greek Text)__.  St.
Martin's.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  696pp.  Ex-library, faded and chipped dust
jacket.  Slight foxing.  $9  [382864]

Taylor, Vincent.  __Gospel According to St. Mark, 2nd edition.  The Greek text with
introduction, notes, and indexes__.  Macmillan.  1966.  Hardcover.  700pp.  Sunned
cover, shaken, ink underlining. * This item is at our second store.  Please anticipate an
additional week in delivery time.  $12  [711545]

Taylor, Vincent.  __Gospel According to St. Mark: The Greek text with introduction,
notes, and indexes__.  Macmillan.  1957.  Hardcover.  696pp.  Acceptable. Shaken, some
pencil underlining, spine cocked.  This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time.  $2.5  [U12961]

Taylor, Vincent.  __Gospel According to St. Mark.  The Greek text with introduction,
notes, and indexes__.  Macmillan.  1963.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  696pp.  Foxing,
musty.  $2.5  [352633]

Taylor, Vincent.  __Gospel According to St. Mark.  The Greek text with introduction,
notes, and indexes.  2nd edition__.  St. Martin's.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
696pp.  Foxing, underlining.  $9  [363518]

Taylor, Vincent.  __The Gospel According to Mark, 2nd edition  [Thornapple
Commentaries]__.  Baker.  1981.  Paperback.  696pp.  Ex-library, creased spine.  $9
[387656]

Tenney, Merrill C..  __Galatians: The Charter of Christian Liberty__.  Eerdmans.  1979.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  216pp.  Chipped dust jacket, previous owner's name, in large
handwriting, on front glued end paper. * This item is at our second store.  Please
anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $9  [707146]
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Tenney, Merrill C..  __Interpreting Revelation__.  Eerdmans.  1968.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  220pp.  Underlining, else good.  $1  [235707]

Tenney, Merrill C..  __John: the Gospel of Belief__.  Eerdmans.  1979.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  321pp.  VG/G, sunned dust jacket. * This item is at our second store.  Please
anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $7.67  [710805]

The Navigators.  __Life Change: 2 Corinthians__.  Navpress.  1996.  Paperback.  128pp.
Discounted new book.  This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $7.19  [MN8131]

Tholuck, A..  __Commentar zum Evangelio Johannis__.  Friedrich Perthes.  1833.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  360pp.  Worn cover, foxing.  $14.33  [211445]

Tholuck, August.  __Commentary on the Sermon on the Mount__.  Wipf & Stock.  2007.
Paperback.  441pp.  New book. Previously published by Smith, English, and Co., 1860.
$39  [W57534]

Tholuck, Augustus.  __Commentary on the Gospel of John__.  Smith, English & Co..
1859.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  440pp.  Ex-library.  Worn cover, spine cloth chipped,
peeling, and reglued, shaken.  $16  [386472]

Thomas, David.  __Acts of the Apostles, Expository and Homiletical Commentary__.
Kregel.  1980.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  493pp.  VG/VG  $16  [266445]

Thomas, David.  __Acts of the Apostles:  A Homiletic Commentary__.  Baker.  1955.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  493pp.  Good; foxing; label on spine, personal library
envelope and book plate inside.  $12  [277493]

Thomas, W.H. Griffith.  __Romans: A Devotional Commentary (4 vols.)__.  Religious
Tract Society.  [1912].  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  215, 235, 217pp.  Ex-library, foxing,
board edges slightly damaged and bowed.  $19  [390073]

Thompson, G.H.P..  __Ephesians, Colossians and Philemon [Cambridge Bible
Commentary on the New English Bible]__.  Cambridge.  1967.  Paperback.  198pp.
Pencil underlining.  $1  [244619]

Thompson, G.H.P..  __Ephesians, Colossians, and Philemon  [Cambridge Bible
Commentary on the New English Bible]__.  Cambridge.  1967.  Paperback.  198pp.
Good.  $5  [363872]

Thompson, G.H.P..  __The Letters of Paul to the Ephesians, Colossians, and Philemon
[Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English Bible]__.  Cambridge.  1967.
Paperback.  198pp.  Acceptable. Front wrapper detached and re-taped to flyleaf. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U15266]
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Thompson, G.H.P..  __The Letters of Paul to the Ephesians, to the Colossians, and to
Philemon [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English Bible]__.  Cambridge
University Press.  1967.  Paperback.  198pp.  Pen markings to a few pages, else good.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U18175]

Thompson, J.L. .  __That Glorious Future!  Or, Key to the Revelation__.  Logan
Thompson.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  216pp.  Cover detached but present,
yellowed pages, ex-library.  $1  [196505]

Thompson, James.  __Equipped For Change: Studies in the Pastoral Epistles__.  ACU
Press.  1996.  .  148pp.  Highlighting and penciling.  $2.5  [CR1153]

Thompson, James.  __Letter to the Hebrews__.  R.B. Sweet.  1971.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  184pp.  Very good.  $7  [251058]

Thompson, James.  __Second Letter of Paul to the Corinthians__.  R.B. Sweet.  1970.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  192pp.  Very good.  $1  [285414]

Thompson, Leonard L..  __Revelation  [Abingdon New Testament Commentaries]__.
Abingdon.  1998.  Paperback.  207pp.  Underlining, creased wrappers.  $5  [389566]

Thompson, Marianne Meye.  __Colossians & Philemon  [New Horizons New Testament
Commentary]__.  Eerdmans.  2005.  Paperback.  287pp.  Discounted new book.  $14
[D14459]

Thomson, James.  __Exposition of the Gospel According to St. Luke  (2 vols.)__.  Adam
and Charles Black.  1949.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  507, 523pp.  Ex-library, foxing,
shaken, rubbed covers.  $49  [387414]

Thrall, Margaret E..  __I & II Corinthians  [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New
English Bible]__.  Cambridge.  1965.  Paperback.  198pp.  Underlining, else sound.  $2.5
[350726]

Thrall, Margaret E..  __I & II Corinthians [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New
English Bible]__.  Cambridge.  1965.  Paperback.  198pp.  Good; creased spine.  $5
[363866]

Thrall, Margaret E..  __I & II Corinthians [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New
English Bible]__.  Cambridge.  1965.  Paperback.  198pp.  Foxing, else good. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U15265]

Thrall, Margaret E..  __I and II Corinthians [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New
English Bible]__.  Cambridge University Press.  1965.  Paperback.  198pp.  Good. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U18176]
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Thrall, Margaret E..  __ICC: 2 Corinthians__.  T&T Clark.  1994.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  501pp.  Extensive ink underlining.  $47  [362926]

Thurston, Bonnie Bowman.  __Wait Here and Watch:  A Eucharistic Commentary on the
Passion According to St. Matthew__.  Wipf & Stock.  2004.  Paperback.  96pp.  New
book.  Previously published by CBP Press, 1989.  $13  [W47695]

Tiede, David L..  __Luke [Augsburg Commentary on the New Testament]__.  Augsburg.
1988.  Paperback.  457pp.  Bowed and cocked spine, highlighting, and underlining.  $5
[VL7926]

Tinsley, E. J..  __The Gospel According to Luke [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the
New English Bible]__.  Cambridge University Press.  1965.  Paperback.  217pp.  Good.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U18164]

Tinsley, E.J..  __Luke [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English Bible]__.
Cambridge.  1965.  Paperback.  217pp.  Very good.  $5  [363868]

Tittle, Ernest Fremont.  __Gospel According to Luke: Exposition & Application__.
Harper.  1951.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  274pp.  Underlining, torn dust jacket.  $1
[291749]

Titus, Eric Lane.  __Message of the Fourth Gospel__.  Abingdon.  1957.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  253pp.  Underlining, chipped dust jacket. * This item is at our second store.
Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.  $2.5  [710877]

Toppe, Carleton Z..  __First Corinthians  [People's Bible Commentary]__.  Concordia.
1992.  Paperback.  168pp.  Ink underlining.  $5  [356931]

Towner, Philip H..  __1-2 Timonty and Titus__.  IVP.  1994.  Paperback.  271pp.
Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time.  $16  [MN17921]

Towner, Philip H..  __NICNT: Timothy & Titus__.  Eerdmans.  2006.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  886pp.  Discounted new book.  Multiple copies are available.  $36.5
[D14369]

Towner, W. Sibley.  __Interpretation: Daniel__.  JKP.  1984.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
186pp.  VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$9  [U23189]

Trench, Richard Chenevix .  __Epistles to the Seven Churches In Asia:  Revelation II,
III__.  Wipf & Stock.  1997.  Paperback.  249pp.  New copy.    $23  [W00278]
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Trentham, Charles A..  __Studies in Timothy__.  Convention Press.  1959.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  144pp.  Front board soiled. Yellowed. Former owner's name.  $1
[KS3613]

Trilling, Wolfgang.  __Der zweite Brief an die Thessalonicher  [Evangelisch-
Katholischer Kommentar zum Neuen Testament XIV]__.  Benziger Verlag.  1980.
Paperback.  166pp.  Very good.  $13  [339348]

Trilling, Wolfgang.  __Der zweite Brief an die Thessalonischer  [Evangelisch-
Katholischer Kommentar zum Neuen Testament XIV]__.  Benziger Verlag.  1980.
Paperback.  166pp.  Very good.  $13  [347842]

Trollope, William.  __Analecta Theologica:  A Critical, Philological, and Exegetical
Commentary on the New Testament... (2 vols.)__.  London: T. Cadell, Strand.  1842.
Half leather.  604, 691pp.  Ex-library, foxing.  Worn, half leather binding.    $67
[390115]

Tuck, Robert.  __Homiletic Commentary on the General Epistles of I and II Peter; I, II
and III John, Jude, and Revelation__.  Funk & Wagnalls.  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  590pp.  Very shaken, rubbed cover.  $5  [357291]

Turnbull, Ralph G., ed..  __Proclaiming the New Testament (5 vols.)__.  Baker .  [1961]
reprint.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  5 vols.pp.  Slight penciling in Vols. I and III. Else
very good.   $47  [305829]

Turner, Samuel H..  __Epistle to the Galatians in Greek and English, with an Analysis
and Exegetical Commentary__.  New York: Dana & Co..  1856.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  98pp.  Worn and faded cover, spine cloth torn, ex-library, badly shaken.  $47
[384838]

Turner, Samuel H..  __Epistle to the Hebrews in Greek and English__.  New York:
Stanford & Swords.  1852.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  186pp.  Water damaged cover,
spine edges and corners worn; foxing.  $22  [266821]

Unger, Merrill F..  __Zechariah Prophet of Messiah's Glory__.  Zondervan.  1980.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  275pp.  G/G. Ex-church-library, otherwise clean and crisp;
DJ edgeworn. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$42  [U24386]

Vaughan, C. J..  __Lectures On The Revelation Of St. John (Fifth Edition)__.
Macmillan.  1882.  Hardcover.  548pp.  Shaken, front hinge cracked, spine notation,
foxing, otherwise a sound, unmarked text with numerous uncut pages. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $27  [U22165]
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Vawter, Bruce.  __Introduction to the Pauline Epistles:  I Thessalonians, II Thessalonians
[New Testament Reading Guide, 6]__.  Liturgical Press.  1960.  Pamphlet.  65pp.
Stapled booklet in very good condition.  $1  [329165]

Vincent, Marvin.  __ICC: Philippians and Philemon__.  T&T Clark.  1968.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  201pp.  Good; underlining.  $12  [349743]

Vincent, Marvin R..  __ICC: Philippians & Philemon__.  Scribner's.  1903.  Hardcover,
no dust jacket..  201pp.  Musty, foxing, very shaken.  Faded spine, bumped corners.  $8
[362993]

Vines, Jerry.  __Exploring the Gospels: Mark__.  Loizeaux.  1990.  Hardcover with dust
jacket.  312pp.  VG. Owner's stamps to edges and endpapers.This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $8  [U22895]

Von Ewald, Georg Heinrich August.  __Prophets of the Old Testament, Volume 1:
Commentary on the books of Yoel, Amos, Hosea, and "Zakharya"__.  Williams and
Norgate.  1875.  Hardcover.  333pp.  Good, rebound ex-lib, text somewhat warped, some
pencil notations.  This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$27  [88689]

von Wahlde, Urban C..  __Gospel and Letters of John, vol. 1:  Introduction, Analysis, and
Reference [Eerdmans Critical Commentary]__.  Eerdmans.  2010.  Paperback.  705pp.
Very good.  $32  [383051]

von Wahlde, Urban C..  __Gospel and Letters of John, vol. 2:  Commentary on the
Gospel of John [Eerdmans Critical Commentary]__.  Eerdmans.  2010.  Paperback.
929pp.  Very good.  $32  [383052]

Vos, Howard F..  __Galatians:  A Call to Christian Liberty__.  Moody Press.  1979.
Paperback.  124pp.  Ink underlining.  $1  [271882]

Vosté, Jacobo-Maria.  __Commentarius in Epistolam ad Ephesios__.  J. Gabalda.  1921.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  318pp.  Rebound in library buckram.  Spine reglued, slightly
shaken.  $22  [313130]

Wall, Robert W..  __Revelation  [New International Biblical Commentary]__.
Hendrickson.  1991.  Paperback.  295pp.  Underlining, creased spine.  $1  [256382]

Wall, Robert W..  __Revelation [New International Biblical Commentary]__.
Hendrickson.  1991.  Paperback.  295pp.  Good; front wrapper creased.  $2.5  [354079]

Wallace, ronald S..  __Gospel of John, Chapters 1-11 [Pastoral and Theological
Studies]__.  Scottish Academic Press.  1991.  Paperback.  216pp.  Creased spine and
highlighting.  $5  [382717]
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Wallace, Ronald S. .  __The Message of Daniel: The Lord is King [Bible Speaks
Today]__.  IVP.  1979.  Paperback.  200pp.  Some pen underlining, else sound. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $8  [U23913]

Walters, Carl, Jr..  __I, Mark: A Personal Encounter. Explorations in the Earliest
Gospel__.  John Knox Press.  1980.  Paperback.  142pp.  Good.  $1  [261671]

Walvoord, John F..  __Philippians:  Triumph in Christ__.  Moody Press.  1981.
Paperback.  127pp.  Slightly dampwarped pages, else sound.  $2.5  [327490]

Wanamaker, Charles A..  __NIGTC: 1 & 2 Thessalonians__.  Eerdmans.  1990.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  316pp.  VG/VG. Owner's name to front endpaper. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $22  [U23060]

Wanamaker, Charles A..  __NIGTC: Epistles to the Thessalonians (Greek text)__.
Eerdmans / Paternoster.  1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  316pp.  Fair. Yellow
highlighting, spine leaning, DJ edgeworn.  $27  [362539]

Ward, Ronald A..  __Commentary on 1 & 2 Timothy & Titus__.  Word.  1979.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  279pp.  VG/VG  $1  [221412]

Ward, Ronald A..  __Commentary on 1 & 2 Timothy Titus __.  Word.  1974.  Hardcover.
284pp.  Owners' inscriptions to front endpaper, else clean and crisp. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $4  [U16885]

Watkins, H.W.; edited by Charles John Ellicott.  __Gospel According to St. John  [The
New Testament Commentary]__.  Cassell & Co..  n.d..  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
468pp.  Foxing, rubbed cover, shaken, spine cloth slightly torn.  $8  [275669]

Watson, Charles.  __First Epistle General of St. John__.  James Maclehose.  1891.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  534pp.  Worn and scraped cover, cocked spine, foxing, slight
penciling.  $18.66  [218579]

Watson, Richard.  __An Exposition of the Gospels of St. Matthew and St. Mark and of
Some Other Detached Parts of Holy Scripture__.  G. Lane & P.P. Sandford.  1844.  .
538pp.  Foxing, worn leather cover.  $27  [266478]

Weiser, Alfons.  __Apostelgeschichte, Kapitel 1-12 [Okumenischer
Taschenbuchkommentar zum Neuen Testament, 5/1]__.  Gutersloher.  1981.  Paperback.
293pp.  Pencil underlining throughout. Creased and cocked spine. Wraps rubbed. Mass-
market paperback.  $13  [342073]
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Weiser, Alfons.  __Apostelgeschichte, Kapitel 13-28 [Okumenischer
Taschenbuchkommentar zum Neuen Testament, 5/2]__.  Gutersloher.  1985.  Paperback.
295-684pp.  Pencil underlining throughout. Creased and cocked spine. Yellowed. Wraps
rubbed. Mass-market paperback.  $13  [342074]

Weiss, Bernhard.  __Commentary on the New Testament (4 vols.)__.  Funk & Wagnalls.
1906.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  379, 637, 526, 509pp.  Ex-library, rubbed covers,
slightly shaken.    $97  [383486]

Weiss, Bernhard.  __Evangelium Matthaeus, Markus, Lukas, Johannes im Berichtigen
Text (4 vols. in 1)__.  J.C. Hinrichs.  1902.  Hardcover.  604pp.  Pencil underlining,
rebound in edgeworn library buckram.  $87  [295704]

Weiss, Bernhard.  __Matthäus-Evangelium__.  Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1898.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  510pp.  Worn and stained cover, foxing  $27  [243782]

Welch, Rueben.  __Luke (Beacon Bible Expositions, Vol. 11)__.  Beacon Hill.  1974.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  223pp.  VG/VG.  This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $7  [U9957]

Wellhausen, J..  __Das Evangelium Marci.  Übersetzt und Erklärt__.  Wipf & Stock.
2009.  Paperback.  137pp.  New book.  Previously published by Druck und Verlag von
Georg Reimer, 1909.  $12  [W86780]

Wellhausen, J..  __Das Evangelium Matthaei.  Übersetzt und Erklärt__.  Wipf & Stock.
2009.  Paperback.  152pp.  New book.  Previously published by Druck und Verlag von
Georg Reimer, 1904.  $13  [W86773]

Wellhausen, J..  __Evangelium Lucae. Übersetzt und Erklärt__.  Wipf & Stock.  2009.
Paperback.  142pp.  New book.  Previously published by George Reimer, 1904.  $12
[W87565]

Wendland, Heinz Dietrich.  __Brief an die Korinther  [Neue Testament Deutsch, 7]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1954.  Library buckram.  269pp.  Ex-library, rebound in blue
buckram.  $2.5  [321318]

Wendland, Heinz-Dietrich.  __Briefe an die Korinther  [Neue Testament Deutsch, 7]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.  1965.  Library buckram.  244pp.  Ex-library, rebound in blue
buckram.  $2.5  [321854]

Westcott, B. F..  __Epistle to the Hebrews.  The Greek text with Notes and Essays__.
Eerdmans.  1984.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  504pp.  VG/VG. Owner's name to FFEP.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $13  [U19701]
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Westcott, B. F..  __The Epistle to the Hebrews (Greek Text)__.  Eerdmans.  1967.
Hardcover.  504pp.  Ex-church lib, slight pen underlining, otherwise good. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $11  [U24224]

Westcott, B.B..  __Epistle to the Hebrews.  The Greek text with Notes and Essays__.
Eerdmans.  n.d..  Hardcover with dust jacket.  504pp.  Extensive ink underlining, chipped
and torn dust jacket.  $11  [365763]

Westcott, B.F..  __St. Paul's Epistle to the Ephesians__.  Wipf & Stock.  1997.
Paperback.  280pp.  New reprint edition.  $25  [W00414]

Westcott, B.F. .  __The Gospel According to St John: The Authorised Version with
Introduction and Notes by B.F. Westcott__.  John Murray.  1890 .  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  307pp.  Badly worn cover, lacks spine, front and back boards becoming
detatched, loose pages, and foxing.  $5  [VL7187]

Westcott, B.F. (Intro. by F.F. Bruce).  __The Epistles of St. John: The Greek Text, with
Notes and Addenda__.  Eerdmans.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  245pp.  VG/G. DJ
scuffed and torn. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$7  [U22703]

Westcott, Brooke Foss.  __Epistle to the Hebrews (Greek text)__.  Wipf & Stock.  2001.
Paperback.  504pp.  New book.  Previously published by London: Macmillan and Co.,
1889.  $45  [W06027]

Westcott, Brooke Foss.  __Epistles of John__.  Macmillan.  1883.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  360pp.  Shaken, cloth at upper spine torn, penciling, slightly shaken. Bumped
corners.  $2.5  [314328]

Westcott, Brooke Foss.  __Epistles of St. John (Greek text)__.  Wipf & Stock.  2001.
Paperback.  378pp.  New book.  Previously published by Cambridge and London:
Macmillan and Co., 1886.  $30  [W06010]

Westcott, Brooke Foss.  __Gospel According to John (2 vols. in 1).  Greek text with
Introduction and Notes  [Thornapple Commentaries]__.  Baker.  19080.  Paperback.  283,
394pp.  Good; concave spine.  $11  [394231]

Westcott, Brooke Foss.  __Gospel According to John (2 vols.) Greek text with
introduction and notes__.  Wipf & Stock.  2004.  Paperback.  283, 394pp.  New book.
Previously published by Macmillan & Co., 1908.  $65  [W45141]
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